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MISCELLANEQUS COVERS(1)

Ref. Parts
Mo Mo
1 2100006
2 2100013
3 2100014
4 001123
5 000644
6 110045
7 2100011
8 160001
9 2100012
10 003637
11 2100008
12 110012
13 100001
14 110010
15 0020004
16 0020005
17 2100053
18 110016
19 2100054
20 2121101
21 2100003
22 2100002
23 006816
24 0032879
25 0033627
26 2100004
27 2100005
28 300004
29 120017
30 0020137
31 005075
32 110013

Description
Cloth Plate <« = - - -

Cloth Plate(Lower) + -
Rubber Cushion+ - + -
Washer s * « » o « « »
Spring Washer « « + -
Screw(M4-0,7X12) -« -

Cloth Plate Eccentric Bushing
Screv(M4-0.7X4) + » + ¢+ + - &
Cloth Plate Hinge Pin Collar -
Screvw(1/8-44X2,5) ¢+ + o « «

Cloth Plate Spring-
Screvw(M4-0,7X5) « - -
LOCkNUt' * s o s s o
Stop Screw(M4-0.7 X 16)
0il Cap * « * » »
0il Cap Seal: « -
Top Cover * ¢« » »
Screv(44-0.7X15)
Top Cover Gasket °
Machine Frame « -

0il Reservoir Gasket *
0il Reservoir « « » » «

0il Reservoir Rubber Cushion(Black-colored) Biig=f 2 (B@)
0il Reservoir Rubber Cushion(Green-colored) Bhigi=f 2 ()
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Vind Guide Plate + » o » + o « « EUARPGHT » + ¢ o o = «
0il Reservoir Positioning Bar
Washer s » o o ¢ o o o o »
Screv(M5-0.8X15) =« « + ¢+ »
Drain Hole Seal « + « « « &

Drain Hole Screw(3/8~24 X 8)
Screv(M4-0,7X8) « « « ¢ + »
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MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2) H A —B (2 2
Ref. Parts Ant
_Na No Description & £ Re
1 2120056 Side Cover = * « ¢« + ¢ o o o v o CQUEHIN— o o o o0 W]
2 110013 Screw(M4—o.7x8) L T T olh*:‘/.o s e e 0 s s e o« 13
3 2100049 Needle Bar Cover(Left) « « « « « « QHBAN—(£)+ + « « « « + ]
4 110054 Screw(M3-0,5X3.5) = = ¢ v ¢ o o e JbRU e vt et e 0 0.y
5 2100048 Needle Bar Cover(Rear) + = « « « « SHHNX—(H) + + « « « « + ]
6 000538 Vasher « =+« st v v v vttt gy g e o]
7 2100143 Needle Bar Oil Defender« « + « « « SHBHSA « « + + » = o « .
8 110012 Screv(M4-0.7X5) RS R ¥ D R R R
9 2100018 Needle Thread Cover Hinge* * + « « §FfhN—E YT+ « o « « o1
10 2100019 Needle Thread Cover Hinge Spring * $thA/\—k ¥R+ + « o1
11 2100017 Needle Thread Cover« « « » « « « e @Ffahs—t ¢« ¢ v o v o 4]
12 2100020 Needle Thread Cover Hinge Pin: « « $tANR—EL YTy« « « +
13 003637 Screw(1/8-44X2.5) = + + + ¢ ¢ ¢ s bXT e v e o0 o .3
14 2100027 Safety Plate * * + ¢+ = s ¢+ o o o s FAH o v o v v a0 ]
15 100001 I ] L R
16 390016 “AZF” Mark * ¢ » o« v s 0t o L CAZFT—H e s 00 0 0]
17 2100538 Front Cover Latch Spring = + + + + BHBEF H/X—F o FHNR « « o 1
18 2100022 Front Cover Hook Guide = = < « « « BUBIRHINX—HA « + » « « o |
19 0024446 Front Cover Hook * « « + « « « « +FiBEEHN—Tu D+ « o+ o]
20 001330 Screv(9/64-40X3.8) « + = + o ¢ ¢t bRY e 0 v et e 0]
21 0024085 Front Cover Latch+ » « = « « « o «HUBHX AN~ o F . ¢ o + o
22 0020016 Front Cover Hinge Pin+ « « « « « « BBEXHNA—L VYUY « « .+ |
23 2100024 Front Cover= = « ¢ o v o o o v v HIEIHHIC— 0 « o 4 o o o 4]
24 0024095 Front Cover Hinge Spring =« * « « * JUBIS B~ Y UNK .+ + « |
25 2100025 Front Cover Hinges * « « « « + o AHEEZ HI—L YU e o « « .1
26 2100703 Chip Guard(Openable) + + = + + « « EIJHBEAR  « o « = = « & o]
27 110003 Screv(M3.5-0.6X6) + « v « ¢ ¢ 0 kKT 0 st ettt )
28 ———— Threading Chart (Right) (See the Table)i#y [ (%) (FHREM) - - 1
29 390513 Threading Chart(Left) » « « » « « « SBUB(FE) » « » o » « « « ]
0 ———- Model Plate(See the Table) « + « + BURIG(TREM) + » - » » - 1
31 ———- Gauge Indicate Plate(See the Table)5*— MRS (FHREM) - - - 1
32 ———- Device Indicate Plate(See the Table) F . /XA AREEiH(FREM)1
33 190015 Screv(M14-2X6) « + + ¢ ¢ v ¢ ot LR e v et e e 0.y
kY| 2120062 Rear Cover Support « « o « o « & AN e o e o]
35 110045 Screv(M4-0,7X12) ¢+ =+ ¢ ¢ o o o @ bRY e et o0 e a ]
36 2120055 Top Feed Dog Bar Rear Cover* » + + E3RULHAA~+ « « o« « o]
37 001123 Vasher = « ¢« e vttt it iUy
38 2120052 Top Feed Dog Bar 0il Receiver, C. Set EXuLmzsr@) - - -1
39 2120053 Top Feed Dog Bar 0il Receiver * s EXXURHMBY o o o - 0 o o]
40 2120054 0il Receiver Rubber= » + « » « « « A TL ¢ ¢ v v 0 v v 4]
41 2120098 0il Receiver Fixing Plate* + » + « FHBHHHIEK+ + » + « + » « 1

Models Parts No, Parts No. Gauge Indicate Plate

(Model Plate) | (Threading Chart) and Prats No.

AZF8600 2129453 390562 CSDA 0020811

AZF8600/MUS SECC s 390566 C7DA 0020822

AZF8620 2129454 390521 C8DA 393026

AZF8620/MUS S 390522 CA7DA 393063

Device Indicate Plate and Prats No,

/K1
/MT2

0068534 /MUS 0018731

0018732







MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(3) AR (3) 3
Ref. Parts Amt.
_Na Na Description i £ Reg.
1 2120063 Feed Mechanism Cover + « ¢ + « ¢ e 1 FH N o o « o o & .1
2 2120064 Feed Mechanism Cover Gasket » - - U N, PACYA S )]
3 110048 Screv(M4-0.7X10)'----'°--11:7?s“/'°--'--'----5
| 2100047 Rubber Cushion « « ¢ « « e o v v cyfitpmr() e « o o o v v v o
5 2101431 Connecting Link Cover(Froat), C. Set $t#7/%— (§i) (M)« - - -1
6 2101432 Connecting Link Cover(Front) «  « $HAN—(Hi) » « + + « « .1
7 2101433 Needle Bar Oiling Felt(Front) » « - $F# 7z Uk (i) - + + - - -1
8 110001 Screv(M4-0.7X5.4) + « + o o v 0 e bR v v v v b o o u s -3
9 2110026 Ball Bearing Holders « » « + « . CRFYUTEI « v ¢ o o o 4]
10 2110027 o-ring..............ouyg..........1
11 110013 Screw(M4-0.7X8) « « « ¢ v v o v L bR e e .. -9
12 2100318 FanCover°-'---°------77‘/73)\'—--------1
13 110012 Screw(M4-0.7X5) =+ v v v ¢ vt L LR e e n e,y
14 150001 Screg(ﬂ4-0.7x4) St ot e e e e e s BERY e et h e s e e .1
15 2100045 Pushbutton VR R LR VR, £
16 2100044 Pushbutton Pin « « « « o o+ . cFovakE e o .- 0
17 2100043 Pushbutton Spring+ + « « + « « « « Py q5HAa D |
18 0020472 o-ring..............ouyy..........1
19 0033024 Retaining Ring * « + + « ¢« v v« v ARy FYVT . o v o .. <1
20 2100401 Ball Bearing Housing « * » + + + « AU YT e v 0 v v o . . .1
21 2100042 Ball Bearing Housing Gasket » » - AV T AT SVREENE |
22 0036518 Seal PLugs * » « ¢ v v et o ot LBEAL C e u e
23 2100110 Seal PLugs = * « « vt v v o v iBESL s, L
24 2100037 TailCover-----'-----'&ﬁ/<—-----°-----1
25 2100038 Tail Cover Gasket+ + « « « « ¢ v B NX—s¥uEk> e « v o . -1
26 0093528 Looper Thread Pipe Stay« « « « « » b P AT G - AT
27 0021735 Looper Thread Pipe + = + « « o« « o $5HINAF o o o o v o0 v W -1
28 2121106 Fabric Guide Plate « + = « « « « e ZEgRPHE - + o« o 0 . . . !
29 001331 Screv(9/64-40X3.8) + « « ¢ ¢ ¢ v L LRT e .0l .., -2
30 2121105 Fabric Guide Plate Support * + = « FHRAMAHE  + « » « - » 1
31 110009 Screv(M4-0.7X8) =+ o o o ¢ o 4 & CERY e o s o v i ooy
32 2120049 Fabric Guide Plate Support Holder - HRAL - ¢+ o0 v o 00 0]
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MISCELLANEQUS THREAD EYELETS it 4

Ref. Parts
Mo
1 0024084
2 0024083
3 0024156
4 0020118
5 000178
6 0031111
7 000177
8 004265
9 000340
10 2100074
11 001396
12 0035226
13 0024157
14 0020101
15 0032952
16 2100062
17 130007
18 2100063
19 110013
20 2100520
21 2100702
22 2100071
23 110029
24 2101430
25 001228
26 2100077
27 0032425
28 0020131
29 001095
30 000494
31 2100404
32 110048
33 2100405
34 110008
35 0020169
36 110040
37 0020123
38 190002
39 0020124
40 0020125

¥ Ref.No.41 to 67+--

Amt.
Description & £ Req.

Thread Tension Spring Cap+ * « * * KBF N KFv v S (L) - - -4
Tension Spring Bushing + « « « « « ZEFF v FEY A - -
Needle Thread Tension Spring « + - $tAHFNX -« « «
Thread Tension Spring Retainer « - ZFFNR*+ v F(F)
Felt°""""'°""7:|:)|/|\""°
TensionDiSC"""""'fﬁm:f'lﬂl""
Felt""°°""""'7:x:)l/|~""
TensionPost""""°",-"ﬁﬁ-_f-§"'°
Nut'°""""°"""j‘\yl\""'
Tension Disc Eyelet for Needle Threadft:tZF& kil

LaanliLon i - N - N - S N

e ® s e e
¢ o s e o o
s o o & o »

Screv(11/64-40X6,5) * ¢ ¢ o = o ¢ FRY e o 0 s 0.
Needle Thread Tension Spring * * *» §fREF/NK -+ « «
Lover Looper Thread Tension Spring FIV—sSHREF A -
Tension Disc Eyelet for Looper Thread/V—/S: 8344l
Upper Looper Thread Tension Spring _bJU— SAZHFIS% »
Tension Disc Eyelet Support * + « BFAREHIHE - -
Screv(M4-0.7X10) + = « « ¢ « o o o FRT e o 2 0 o &

Thread Guide Plate -« - - e RBAM e ¢ - .
Screv(M4-0,7XB8) « = » o « « o o o X e o+ 4 0.
Needle Thread Eyelet -+ - oo BRI e e e

Double Chaining Needle Thread Eyelet —IE&I9t%iH -
Needle Bar Thread Retainer Bracket /ZEF& - » + »
Screv(M3.5-0.6X6) « » » o o ¢ o o LR e o 0 o
Needle Thread Pull-off =« « « « « « §} 881} - « -«
Screv(3/32-56X3.2) ¢ + » « ¢ « » e b RY e e
Thread Retainer Plate Support * * - /NEHF4K + -
Thread Retainer Plate s « « « » « c/NSHFIM . -
Thread Retainer Spring + « « » » « INBFMAR -
Screw(1/8-44X8.5) « + « o o o o cJkRT e e .
SPACEr * * * v e s s vt u et AR . .

DD = G e e B = e

* o o o
s s e e

e e e s B bt = e

Double Chaining Looper Thread Eyelet (Rear) ZHBRIV—538 ()1
Screv(M4-0.7X10) » « » ¢ o v o+ o o (bR e o o v s o 0 nu . ‘1
Double Chaining Looper Thread Eyelet(Left) —IBIL—/ %43l ()1
Screw (M4-0.7 X5) R R R | S A I I B R
Thread Eyelet Stop + + » ¢ « « CIEXHHEAR YN e 0o ]
Screw(M3.5-0.6X3.5) + = ¢ ¢ ¢ o bRU et u ..y
Tension Disc Eyelet for Double Chaining Looper Thread-Bf#57448 1
Tension Post ...........*H%ﬁ....-.....1
Tension Disc * + ¢« ¢« v o o o o  ZTREIABIFIM s » » o « + 2
Double Chaining Looper Tension Spring ZHEBABE AR - . o]

*+See the following page.
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MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS S 4

Ref. Parts Amt,
N M Description =) g2} Req.
41 0020126 Tension Spring Bushing * « « + » « ZIFABFF v REI U LR - |
42 000182 AdjustingNut--"-"'"'%Hﬁﬂ'vb"""'°°1
43 0020167 Double Chaining Looper Thread Eyelet ZXH e e e e s -1
44 009853 Screvw(11/64-40X6,5) = + o » « o o (LR 0 o 0 0 v v s PO |
45 0020165 Thread Eyelet Bracket« = « + » « « ZXABEH + + = ¢+« o« ]
46 000010 Conical Spring Washer+ + « « + « ISR T o o+ o o o o o]
47 190000 Screw(M4-0,7X7) + « « « o o o & ot S I N |
48 0020166 Thread Retaining Finger« « + + « « RBH -+ + + + ¢ ¢+ o o . .
49 2101415 Looper Holder Cover+ « « « « « o « JU—sX{H—- + v+ o o o]
50 110009 Screw(M4-0.7X8) = + « ¢ o ¢ ¢« o ¢ bR 4 ¢« 0 o 0 0 0 0 . 2
51 0093303 Looper Driving Shaft 0il Seal s + « JU—2BIA S —JU- - « 1
52 2100521 Looper Thread Eyelet(Left) + «  « JU—sXRH(FE) » » ¢ o « « ]
53 2100065 Lover Looper Thread Eyelet(Right) * RIV—sSHiE )+ « » « » » 1
54 110035 Screv(M4-0.7X10) » « « « » « « & cIERY e e e e v o a9
55 2100229 Looper Holder Cover Spacer (Rubber) JU—s$&H/8—AR—H+ « - |
56 2100586 Looper Holder Cover Felt « « « « W—REANR—T 2 JUR - « + ]
57 2100524 FeltClamp"'°"'°""7::}l/!~#'1"'°'---1
58 110030 Screw(M3-0.5X2.6) + + » o o o o CIERY e v e v oo 0w g
59 0022215 Looper Thread Pipe =« ¢ » « ¢ ¢ o «c ENRL T o v 0 0 0 0 o o & 2
60 2100070 SP Unit, Complete Set* * = + + « « SPY¥EM) » » » » » + « -1
61 2100069 0il Container Support+ » « « « « « SPAYIR{HE » » » « »1
62 007619 Screv(9/64-40X6.3) ¢ « ¢ ¢ o o o N S I I IR )
63 0021124 OilContainer'"""""Spﬁ.‘/g""""'l
64 0093864 OilContainerPlug°------'§’,‘,‘ L A R R |
65 000198 Felt « ¢« o v vt vt e e i ot eGP T Uheenesnen]
66 000240 0l Wick * < o v v e v v v v oo CHR(ELY e o e v e n .
67 110012 Screv(M4-0,7X5) = « « o o « o . | ot R I BN |

¥ Ref.No.l to 40+++«+See the preceding page.






MISCELLANEQUS CRANKSHAFT & BUSHINGS EMEUT vV BtR 5
Ref. Parts Amt.
Na Na Description I I -] Req.
1 2100090 Pulley-'--°-'°"""7'—'J"°----°-"l
2 160007 ScreU(M6-1X5)°°"'°""_[]:*“/'"""'""5
3 2110181 OilCoolingFan°-"-""?%£177‘/""°""1
4 160001 ScreV(M4-0.7X4)""""‘11:2“‘7""'"""6
5 2110184 Corrugeted Washer « » + + + + « BT p e v o o o ¢« o .2
6 2110183 Mechanical 0il Shield =+ < « * « <Y « « « v ¢ v o o v o o]
7 0093080 Crankshaft Ball Bearing(Right) »  K—JURFZ UL T(H) » + « - 1
8 2120026 Top Feed Rocker Eccentric * * ¢ « X UBIHBIEEY » o o « o ]
9 2120030 Top Feed Driving Connecting Rod Spacer Ry ey KAAR—# -1
10 2100364 0il Pump Driving Worm « + * ¢ ¢ e p—Zye o o o o o s o o o]
11 2100120 Crankshaft Ball Bearing(Center) +H—JuXFZYL T () « « .1
12 2121103 Crankshaft e « « ¢ ¢« v v v v ¢ e FFSUDUPTRe o o o 0 o]
13 160000 Screw(M3-0.5X3) ¢« « » o o ¢ o o G EERT . 0 et o 0000 3
14 2100111 Crankshaft Counterveight® * ¥+ « XSGYAH T AL R o ¢ » o « 2
15 110036 Screv(M3-0.5X8) = + ¢ ¢ « ¢ ¢ 0 I ERT e e 0 b o0 0 * 4
16 2100085 Crankshaft Ball Bearing(Left) « « H—JURPYUT(Z)+ « » 1
17 2100411 Double Chaining Looper Thread Take-up hEFH L+ » ¢ o « o o1
18 2100410 Thread Take-up Pin« + ¢ « « « ¢ + BHEZHAL ¢ o 0 ¢ o o o]
19 2100109 Crankshaft Bushing+ « » + + + ¢ « NS wa s o o v 0 0 o o o]
20 2120076 Upper Knife Driving Shaft Bushing(Right) kA RBIT7 v = (F5) 1
21 2100104 Upper Knife Driving Shaft Bushing(Left) LA ABIT v a(£) -1
22 2100117 Upper Knife Driving Shaft 0il Seal LA RBA AL —JU « « » 1
23 2120074 Top Feed Shaft Bushing(Right) * « ERUBIT v a(h) . » » -1
24 2120075 Top Feed Shaft Bushing(Left) * » « ERUBT v a(E)« + » 1
25 2120071 Vertical Motion & Rocker Shaft Bushing(Right) LF-k7sva(f) - 2
26 2120073 Vertical Motion Shaft Bushing(Left) b3%U LF#i7 vy a () - 1
27 0093303 0il Seals + e v ¢ e v v e o e a LIS e v e e e ]
28 2120072 Top Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing(Left) EI:UBSEMIT v 2 (&) -1
29 2120077 Needle Bar Driving Shaft Bushing(Right) ¥MIFy9M7sva(k) « + « « 1
30 2110243 Needle Bar Driving Shaft Bushing(Left) M#IIUIMT9va(k) + + - - 1
31 0032684 Needle Bar Driving Shaft 0il Seal ¥MIFVIMA{AY-B « « « « « « o]
32 003636 Cap Screw(5/16-32X3.,5) + = o + + KU e o v ¢ o o 0 v 4 W e 1
13 000526 Gasket * = o v v v oottt e LR Y H Y e e e ]
34 2100613 Needle Bar Bushing(Upper) « + « «$t#7 o a(b) e + = « « o1
35 310009 0il Wick= = v o e v v v o oo ol L o e
36 310021 0il Vick(Laced Wire) » « » = » CHIS(B=I) s e s e e e a0
37 2100614 Needle Bar Bushing(Lover) « + « « T o a(F)e + o » « «
38 2100272 Looper Driving Shaft 0il Seal + « JU— Sl A U —ju+ « « « 9
39 2100202 Upper Looper Driving Shaft Bushing(Front) EV~Al7sva(§) « « « - 1
40 2100370 Upper Looper Driving Shaft Bushing(Rear) tA~A#7sya(f) -  « -1
41 2100114 Lover Looper Driving Shaft Bushing(Front) Fh-rl7yya ()« - - -1
42 2100115 Lover Looper Driving Shaft Bushing(Rear) Th-rf7yy1 (@) « « o -1
43 0077301 Looper Driving Shaft 0il Seal + » JU— SRlIZFA T —J« « - + 1
44 2100412 Double Chaining Looper Shaft Bushing(Front) ZGA- BT 92 (E) ¢ - 1
45 2100413 Double Chaining Looper Shaft Bushing(Rear) Z§-r8T 91 (@) - - 1
46 2100097 Feed Bar Driving Shaft Bushing(Right) 3UBT v a () - » 1
47 2100096 Feed Bar Driving Shaft Bushing(Left) EU#7 v Ya(E). - -1
48 2100034 Seal PIug * * ¢ =+ + o o v o o BB L L L. e ..
49 2100414 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing + + « JU— i@l T w/q « + « « 2
50 2100417 Seal Plug = =+ = v ¢ e o v vt uBEAL L L L L.
51 2100098 Control Lever Shaft Bushing + + » R UBMALA—RT v a « 1






NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISH i 6

Ref. Parts Amt.
Ne Na Description i Ed Req.
1 2100132 Needle Bar Driving Connecting Rod * $H#i0 oy K+ « « » « ¢ « « + ]
2 120001 Screw(M4-0,7X14) » ¢ « o« o o o o (LR e 0 v 0 0 s o 0 4 -2
3 2100144 Needle Bar Driving Connecting Rod Pinft#27 S Y2y « - « - -1
4 160002 Screv(M4-0.7X5) + « v ¢ s o o 0 L bR e o 00 .. cLe e o]
5 2101405 Needle Bar Driving Lever = + « » «§t SV UM « « - - -1
6 120006 Screw(M6-1X12) ¢« = » + v o+ o o o o bR T o v s a0 0 v v v L]
7 2100137 Needle Bar Driving Shaft Collar« * $1# 7 SV V@HS—+« - - + 1
8 160003 Screv(M5-0,8X5) « + o ¢« s o o S S I
9 2101404 Needle Bar Mechanism, C. Set + « - §HBIGE(M) « » « « « + « o]
10 2100540 Needle Bar Driving Shaft = * » « $HBIS VOB « « o « « o ]
11 330006 SealPlug""""""ﬁ*%""""""z
12 2101406 Needle Bar Crank Arm = + = « « ¢ «$HBISUT o ¢ o o o o o o]
13 300008 Vasher =+ + c v vt e o v v i i LGy g e e e e e ]
14 140003 Screw(ME-1X18) « » « = » + o o o e JERT e o v v v o v u v L]
15 2100138 Needle Bar Connecting Link * « « @17 ¢ ¢ o o o o o & e 1
16 2100176 Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin « UV IV » ¢ o ¢ « « 2 2
17 310013 Oil Wick * * ¢ @ ¢ oo e o v o v e s 0o bt e e e e u ey
18 160016 Screv(M4-0.7X4.5) + « « « + + N A I I RN
19 2101407 Needle Bar Connecting Bracket « « « §IH% » « ¢ » ¢ o o » « o
20 110006 Screw(M3.5-0.6X10) » « = = o ¢+ o o LR ¢ o o 0 o s 0w .. e 1
21 0037372 Needle Bar = * ¢ = o o o v v v v e @ble v o v v v v v Ly
22 2109122 Needle Clamp(C) » = « « o o o o o @ iEA(C) * ¢ = ¢ o o o o »]
23 ———— Needle(SystemsDOX5) = = = o s o e @fe o o s s o v v v v o v
24 003637 Screv(1/8-44X2,5) » = « « o + & N 1o 3 N IR
25 2121116 Stitch Plate Support Stay s * « « « §HEBAFEE T+ » « » = » + ]
26 110009 Screw(M4-0.7X8) = « ¢ ¢ o o o o o LR v o 00 0 s 0 0 4 * 6
27 2121117 Stitch Plate Support(Rear) + « + « SHEIRATG () + « « = « » + 1
28 007627 Screw(M4-0,7X6) =« ¢ « o o + & & 12 e I IR
29-1 2128602 Stitch Plate(C5) = « ¢ ¢ o « + & cRHE(C5) s o o 0 0 0 e e 0 b ]
29-2 2128600 " (C7)---~-----”(C7)----------1
29-3 2128601 " (C8)"'------II(C8)--'-'-----1
30 005345 Screw(11/46-40X8,3) « » « « + 1 I TR
31 2100145 Stitch Plate Support(Front) « « « « §HEERAL @) + » » » » » » 1
32 110011 Screv(M5-0.8X10) ¢ = « « + « « & N (2 R Y
33 0032604 RubberCushion"-'°-°"'i§)l&""""'°'1
34 2109211 Needle Guard(Front) (Double Chain Stitch) A >3 §t=4 (i) - « - 1
35 110002 Screw(M3-0.5X5) « ¢ o ¢ s+ o o . N | 3 I IR |
36 2109212 Needle Guard(Rear) (Double Chain Stitch) A v §t8@5 (#8) - « « -1
37 2129200 Needle Guard(Front) (Overlock Stitch) F—sS8tBA (Fi) » « « « « 1

38 110027 Screw(M2,5-0.45X3,5) » « ¢ « o ot S I I
39 2100532 HR Unit, Complete Set+ » « « « « « HRESRI(M) » » « ¢+ « » « + 1

40 2100148 HRCup = ¢+ « v v v o v v vt v s CHRAw S v v o v v v v o o]

41 0033968 HRCupLid-'--'--°'---HRijfﬁ"""°'l

42 000693 Pine o e v vttt i LY e e e

43 110013 Screv(M4-0.7X8) « « ¢ s o o o . CIERT e e e e e e i ww s 09

44 009909 Tube Joint * = ¢ v o v o v v o L LA PREFE 0 0 e v e w 1

45 2100152 0il Tube(70mm) = + + + « « + « o « GAHHINA 7 (T0mm) * + = « + ]

46 310005 0l Wick * « v v v v v oo vt il L L

47 2100533 HR Felt Holder + « + « + » ** *HRIZZIVRZESF <+ ¢ o ¢ o]

48 310001 HRFelt"""""""HR7I}U|\""""1

49 2100535 HR Felt Holder Bracket, C. Set + + HRIRJE () + » « = « « + 1

50 2100536 HR Felt Holder Bracket + + « + « « HRIRff& » + + « =« » o « ]

51 000393 RollPin""'°'""°'E1—}l/t°‘/""""'l







KNIFE DRIVING MECHANISM A A 7

Ref. Parts Amt.
No No Description i Reg.
1 2100160 Upper Knife Driving Connecting Rod EAADO W K+ ¢ ¢ ¢ = ¢ o ]
2 120001 Screw(M4-0.7X14) = = ¢ ¢+ o« o« LRY e e s e 0000 00 .2
3 2100173 Driving Lever Pines « « « + ¢ o « o« FXAABBLE » « » ¢ = o o]
4 160002 Screw(M4-0,.7X5) + ¢ » o o o o v o (bRT e » 0 0 o s 0 v o 0]
5 2101423 Upper Knife Driving Lever s « « ¢ « EAA@BL « » « ¢« « « « « ]
6 120006 Screv(ME-1X12) « ¢ ¢ o o e o+ o o s FRT e o o v o 0 0 o v o o]
7 2100161 Upper Knife Driving Shaft Collar * LA ABIHS— =+ » » « « « o]
8 160003 Screw(M5-0,8X5) =+ » ¢ ¢ ¢ o v v fRU e o0 e 0o 0w 0]
9 2121104 Upper Knife Driving Shaft > * » » « XA AB s = ¢ ¢ o ¢ s « ¢ ]
10 2100165 Upper Knife Holder Positioner * ¢ « EAARIIVHEY = ¢ « « « ¢ ]
11 2121108 Upper Knife Holder(Angled Type) * + kA Zﬂ‘lbff(ﬂ) vee e e 0]
12 2121107 Upper Knife(Angled Type) « « + « « EAR(f) s = « = ¢ » « « 4]
13 2101435 Upper Knife Clamp+ « = » + ¢ » ¢ « FAXMI - = ¢ ¢ v = ¢ o +]
4 2121110 Upper Knife Chip Guard + + » « = « GUEHHS/ « =« ¢ o v o o = o]
15 000665 Vasher « = * o o o s o o e o o o ey d o o s o on ool
16 140013 Screw(M4-0,7X24) « = =+ o v o o o FRY e o 00 v o000 ]
17 2121109 Upper Knife Holder « * « « » « ¢ « EARFH « ¢ » o ¢ ¢ o o o]
18 110038 Screv(M2.5-0,45X4,5) + = ¢ » o s o FRT e v s o e 000w ]
19 110063 Stop Screw(M3-0,5X18) + + « o ¢ ¢ ARYFRY s ¢ ¢ v o v o o]
20 000488 NUuEs » # o oo oo ot oo v s o oFuyhossoeeenosa]
21 2100171 Lover Knife Holder Basement* « » * FRAABUfIE » « ¢ ¢+ » « - -1
22 120011 Screv(MB-1X18) + « o« » + » o o o s (bR e o s o v s o s o v D
23 000779 Knock Pine » » ¢ o ¢ o v o o o o 0 J Y e v o o0 v oo o]
24 2100172 Holder Basement Positioner * * *+ « FAARBMAEBA Ryt « » o]
25 110012 Screvw(M4-0,7X5) = « ¢ s ¢ v o o s LRT e s 0ot 00 o . ef
26 2100021 Front Cover e = ¢ = = ¢ « ¢ ¢ o o oI —0c v v e o v o o v o]
27 2100170 Lover Knife Holder Spring Stop = * FAANRES ¢« ¢ s o v+ +]
28 2100009 Cloth Plate Spring Pin =+ = + « « « XRBHFEY ¢ o o 0 ¢ ¢ o o]
29 2100174 Cloth Plate Rubber Cushion < « « « R =T * » ¢ o ¢« ¢« o o o o]
30 2100168 Lover Knife Holder Locking Plate * FAAXEBE YA+ » = = « o1
31 0032919 Lover Knife Holder Sprlng et P RARNR e e e e e ]
32 2121112 Lover Knife Holder <« * = « + ¢ ¢« « RAX& =+ » ¢ v+ o = ¢« o]
33 110046 Screv(M5-0.8X12) ¢ ¢ « ¢+ ¢ o o o s (LR e o o 000000 s ]
3 2121111 Lover Knife« « = @ ¢ = e v o v e e RAX e o 000 v v 0 0o 0]
35 2121113 Lover Knife Clampe+ « + « ¢ ¢« ¢ ¢« «c RARXMIT v ¢ ¢ ¢+ ¢ ¢ o + .+ ]
36 140010 Scuer(M4-0.7X6) » = + o ¢ o o o s bRT s 0 o 0 0o 00w u]







PRESSER_FOOT MECHANISM PRz b 8
Ref. Parts Amt.
No Na Description i Req.
1 190003 Adjusting Screw(M10-0.75X30) - « BHfIRT « « « « o « IR
2 100007 Lock Nut « « = + = I DY 2 2 TR
3 2100181 Presser Spring=+ * ¢ ¢« ¢ « » ¢ LEEE 5 VA - S I |
4 2100579 Presser Bar + ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o o cJITHE. o+ 0 0 o o v e e
5 2100580 Presser Arm Positioning Guide Pin ITRRZREY » « ¢« « « ¢ ¢ ]
6 2120066 Presser Bar Guide Plate + + » » « $ZIBRAMT « » ¢ ¢« « < 1
7 009779 Screw(M3-0.5XB) « » = o o o o o o FR 0 v 0 0 0 v o 00w o]
8 180001 Screv(M4-0.7X4.5) « « « =+ « - » PAS-%::Y, o S NS AR |
9 2100184 Presser Arm Stop* » ¢ ¢ ¢ « « « I A R oINe ¢ o o o o o ]
10 110012 Screw(M4-0,7X5) = ¢ = = ¢+ o o o - 1ok S A I 1
11 2100187 Presser Foot Release Lever Spring F4H /NR s « + o « LEREEN |
12 2120057 Presscr Foot Release Lever« » « « S e ¢ o o v 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 170000 Screw(MA=0.7X13) « ¢ = » + o o s (FRY s 0 0 0o 000000 1
14 2120058 Spacer Holding Spring Press Plate JNRHfHS/ 4 » ¢ o ¢ o o o o @ 1
15 001230 Screw(3/32-56X3.8) <« ¢ o ¢ o o qERY e 0 o0 0o v s 0]
16 2100195 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Stop* * TS L R—A hwste « o |
17 100001 Lock Nut e » = = = s+ + + » RN - PP I UL
18 110010 Stop Screw(M4-0.7X16) « ¢ « + + + AR TFRT + = o o 0+ o o]
19 2100194 Lifter Lever Holder <+ + ¢ « « « « JAZIPHS VAWt = » - 1
20 2110361 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Spring * #fZ#fy5 LX—nf « v« « + ]
21 2120111 Presser Foot Lifter Lever < » «  fIZfffH LiN—- ¢ ¢+ o« o ]
22 000487 Corrugeted Washer =« ¢ » ¢ « o ¢ Wi o p s o o o o 0 o o]
23 300005 Vasher* » » * ¢ o o st o o o v e TS d o o o o o o s ool
24 120010 Screw(ME-1X10) = « = = o o o o o bR+ o 0 o 0 0w oo n o]
25 2100197 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link« * =S L X—Y s « - ¢ «]
26 2120048 Intermediate Lever « » « ¢ ¢ « « < #ITHILIN—« + o ¢ ¢ o ¢ o]
27 005650 Screw(M5-0.8X14) + ¢ ¢ o o o o o bR e 0 000000 1
28 2100179 Intermediate Lever Spring + ¢ « » HIZEHL N—NXFR ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o]
29 110065 Stop Screw(M4-0.7X12) = » ¢ ¢« ¢« ¢+ ARYTFRY v v o v o o s o]
30 2120047 Presser Foot Shaft Collar(Right) « #T#iAS—(f5) - » » + » 1
31 160000 Screw(M3-0.5X3) ¢ ¢ » o ¢ o o o bR e v e v o e 0w e oy
32 2120046 Presser Foot Shaft Bushing*® * « * Xl v g« ¢« v ¢ ¢« o]
33 160007 Screv(M6-1X6) « = ¢ o o o o o o o (PRI o o o o o 0 s s s s o]
34 2120061 O-Ting e * * = » = oo o s e v 0o s OUUT e e v v o v v s o]
35 2120045 Top Feed Dog Lifting Lever s « « = J I RLJ/N—=« ¢« o ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 4]
36 120017 Screw(M5-0.8X15) « = » ¢ o o s o fkRT e 0 00 0o v e 0. o]
37 2120078 Presser Foot Shaft Collar(Left) * #iT#liHIS— ()« o + » « -1
38 2120042 Presser Arm, Complete Set <+ = « » JHZRH(H) « « » » LR |
39 2120044 Presser Arm Hinge < « + » « « « « MIE YT e o o000 e o]
40 2120043 Presser Arm = « » + = o o o o s cHHTR - » o 0 0 0 v 0 0 0 o]

X Ref.No. 41 to 59 -++++ See the following page.







PRESSER FOOT MECHANISH g 8
Ref. Parts Amt.
Na Na Description o Req
41 2110359 Presser Arm Hinge Pin + « + + « - I YUY+ » « « « o]
42 160001 Screw(M4-0.7X4) ¢ = =+« o v o o bR e 0 000 e w e e s
43 2120089 Lifter Lever Shaft - « + « « - -#Flwb‘m- . R |
44 0026051 Presser Foot Lifter Spacer - + « + #HZHHF AR—4 .+ « « + « + ]
45 0026432 Spacer Holding Spring = « « + « ¢ 7\/\—*)'{3?’#/\7, cee e e o]
46 004237 Screw(3/32-56X1.7) « « + + o « « bRT + » o o s e e 02
47 005044 Screw(1/8-44X2,4)+ « « ¢ o o o« +JERT e v v v n e e u e
48 2127507 Presser Foot Spring =+ * « ¢ ¢ « + IR+ ¢ ¢+ ¢ v ¢ v o v o]
49 0020271 Thread Chain Cutting Knife+ « = « FxfYho s v o o o o o]
50 004236 Screw(3/32-56X4,2) + ¢ v+ v v o bRT e e v e oo o0 o]
51-1 2127500 Presser Foot, Complete Set(C5) * * #Fl(ﬁﬂ) R IS |
51-2 2127501 " " (c7,c8) " f e b s e s e e s 1
52 2127520 Presser Foot(Upper) + = « « - - -ﬁll(_l:) |
53 004351 Screw(9/64-40X7) + v o o v o ot bRY e v o v e s e 0 0. a]
54-1 2127503 Presser Foot(Front)(C5) - « + -« #F.T.(nu) T LI |
54-2 2127504 " " (c7,c8) « - - " e ve e e e e e ]
55 2127506 Presser Foot Connector« » « + Wlﬁﬁﬁl RIS |
56 2127508 Presser Foot Connector(Right) - #Iﬂ}&ﬂ(:ﬁ) D
57 004404 Sercw(3/32-56X5.1) + ¢ ¢ o e ¢ e bRT e e 0 v v i v 004
58 006094 Screv(1/8-44X3) » = = v v o o e L qERY e e v b0 e 00003
59 2127509 Presser Foot(Rear) « = « « « « » T (H)+ + « « ¢ = v+ ¢ o]

X Ref.No, 1 to 40 +<+-+ See the preceding page.






TOP FEED MECHANISM(1) k1 1 Q
Ref. Parts Amt.
Na Na Description o) £ Req.
1 2120027 Top Feed Driving Connecting Rod * ExEVU DOy K« ¢« ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o]
2 120001 Screw(M4-0,7X14) < + + + o o o o LRI+ 2 0 0 0 0 s 0 0 0 02
3 2120028 Connecting Rod Pines * ¢ ¢ ¢ « o « FRUDODYRKE ¢« v o o« <]
4 330009 SealPlug----‘-'°---'ﬁﬁ'°°----~-f--2
5 160007 Screv(HS—lXG)- . s s s s s » 1]:*‘:/.' RS N |
6 2120029 Top Feed Shaft Levers « « ¢ « » « EXURMBI » = « ¢« « « « 1
7 120006 Screw(MB-1X12) = o ¢ ¢ o e o o o (LRI e s 0 0 v 0t s o 0 o]
8 0032646 Collar™ « * o ¢ o s o s s o s s o HJ—o o s o o s 0 s o o o]
9 009604 Screv(11/64-40X5.5) = « = =+ ¢ s gfRT e o o e s 00 o e oy
10 2120031 Top Feed Shaft s ¢ « » ¢ o o o o o L3RR ¢ o ¢ o 0 o o o o]
11 000750 Seal Plug « * = » » o ¢ o o o o oBEA L v 0 00 it e b ]
12 330008 Seal Plug * * * * o ¢ ¢ o o o s oFEdd L o 0 0 o 000 0 o0 a]
13 2120002 Top Feed Rocker, Complete Set * * ExkUBI(HE) » » = » ¢ = - -1
14 2120003 Top Feed Rocker = = o ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ » « :ﬁ'}ﬁ---—-'°°"l
15 120013 Screw(M6-1X15) « = ¢ o ¢ o e o s LR e o o 0 0 0 s 0 s 0 o2
16 2120004 Top Feed Regulating Slider* * ¢ * A5 o ¢+ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« o o o o]
17 2120005 Slider Pin Adjusting Lever, C. Set A5 X H|HiL - (E) |
18 2120082 Top Feed Regulating Slider Pin+ * ASAH P+ « o « e o1
19 160001 Screw(M4-0.7X4) « « « = = v o o o JFRY 0 o ¢ 4 v s 0 0 o 0 03
20 2120007 Top Feed Shaft Lever Link =+ » ¢ ’J:iﬁ')ﬂm')‘/ﬁ cs e e e o]
21 0026081 Link Pine o » ¢ s o o o o o e o s U o s 0 00 0 o o o]
22 0026413 Spacers ¢ ¢ st t s 0 s s s u 0 o AR—H o o ot s 0w o s s]
23 0026099 Top Feed Guide Block * + « = « = « EsXUBIHES « » « » » » <1
24 2120083 Spacer® * = + ¢ s s o o s 0 0 s s R —H s o 0 s e 0 e 00 ]
25 0033024 Retaining Ringe * ¢ ¢ ¢ = ¢ v o c AR TPV e 0 o o o o o]
26 2120006 Slider Pin Adjusting Lever+ « » « A5 A X BHTLIK— =+ o ¢ o o]
27 120011 Screw(M6-1X18) = = ¢ ¢ o o o o o LRI e o v v 0 0 v 0 o0 o]
28 2120008 Top Feed Rocker Shaft Lever - LJ%U“I&WM s e e e o]
29 0033104 Collare * = * ¢ o o o st o o o o e FJTmu o o o s o o s o o o]
30 005550 Screw(11/64-40X13.,5) « » = « 1};71\/- L IR IR |
31 2120032 Slider Pin Adjusting Lever Shaft A« ABAMiLX—#@h- » « -1
32 2120009 Top Feed Rocker Shaft =« ¢ « ¢ « « ERkURTHEM - « » o » o o o]
33 310046 0il Wicke = » o o v o o o o o o sifihie o o 0 o s 0 0 0 s 0 o]
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TOP_FEED MECHANISH(2) 3k 1 R (2) 10
Ref. Parts Amt.
N Na_ Description i E2) Req.
1 0093323 Collar (Right) =« = - = - - e BT () e e 1
2 0033104 Collar(Left) .......... B 7J5—(7F_) e e s 6 s s 8 e o 1
3 005550 Screvw(11/64-40X13,5) =« = « = = » J o S A R I A
4 2120020 Vertical Motion Adjusting Lever, C. Set LiJIF8fvA- (ﬁ) D |
5 2120021 Vertical Motion Adjusting Lever -+ _ExfV _ETFHE Ul\— soee 0]
6 120013 Screw(M6-1X15) =+ « « + ¢+ « o - 1]:2‘/‘ R R A
7 004106 Screv(9/64-40X6,5) = =+ ¢ o - - B A LR |
8 000533 Washer s « » o o » o s o s o s o s P LRS!
9 0026075 Adjusting Lever Pin = = « « = « » Nt 1A <N |
10 2120022 Vertical Motion Lever Linke+ * +« « E FRUNRA—=Y Uy o ¢ o o 1
11 0026081 Vertical Motion Lever Pin - = « = B RUNR—Ew s« o o ¢+ o1
12 003637 Screw(1/8-44X2,5) « « « ¢ o ¢ ¢ s JERY e s o000 0o 5
13 2120023 Vertical Motion Lever =« * « « « ¢« ERA Y ERUN—=« o ¢« + o« 1
14 2120019 Top Feed Vertical Motion Shaft s « B3k ET@ie « » = = « - - 1
15 310047 OilWiCk"'"""""?ﬂ]?c'.;""""""2
16 0023234 Positioning Pin + « - * - oo IR A e e e e e e e ]
17 2120097 Top Feed Dog Bar, C. Set(Z) oo o FEULGEH2) s 0 00 s 0]
18 2120018 Vertical Motion Linke+ ¢ « ¢ = ¢ » EXXY EFY P e o o o o o]
19 310031 01l Wicke = © ¢ ¢ o o ¢ o o & "?ﬂ]]ﬁ?""""""l
20 000755 Pin * * * ® o o o o o & eoee e o IEAEY . o o . |
21 2120067 0il Vick Holder » = « « = ¢ « « s -« = o o = = ¢ o o]
22 110002 Screw(M3-0.5X5) = « « ¢ « + o - O | 3 A LR N |
23 310052 0il Wick(Laced Wire) « » « « « = «#ii(F® =) = = ¢ » = =+ «1
24 2120096 Top Feed Dog Bar, C. Set(1) - « « LxxUEML) > » = - -« 1
25 2120093 Top Feed Dog Bar Guide Lever - = * LxkUEH A Kige » « « ¢ -1
26 140006 Screw(M4-0.7X10) =« ¢ ¢ = o o o o pRT e e 0o ¢ 0 0 0 0 v o o]
27 100001 NUL * ¢ ¢ ¢ o s o o o s oo ooaFgleeeeeesesan]
28 2120095 Top Feed Dog Bar Guide Pin-: « - « ERXUBHALKEY -« =« » 1
29 2120094 Top Feed Dog Bar Guide® * » * « « ERUEBH ALK = o o o ¢ o1
30 310054 OiIWiCk"""“""'?m;m"""""‘l
31 2120017 Press Bar Receiver s * » « ¢ o ¢ « JXREH o o+ o o 0 o o 0 o]
32 110050 Screw(M3.5-0.6X4.5) » = ¢ ¢ ¢ o o ERT e s e 0000000 o]
33 2120014 Top Feed Dog Bar® « « ¢ « ¢ ¢ ¢ o BIRE e ¢ 0 o 0 v 0 oo e 1
34 2120069 Top Feed Dog Bar Shield + + + » + LB UBY—Ju- + « =+ = +1
35 310046 0il Wicke * * « = ¢ s+ o o o v o oMo o o o v 0 o s oo s o]
36 0026418 Top Feed Dog Bar Connecting Pin + EXEUHE YV ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« o 0 v o]
37 2120015 Top Feed Rocker Link « » « « » « - EXRVJRFIBYZY D < = - - - - 1
38 310033 0il Wick s » » » © © » o » « o » o3 R S S |
39 2120041 0il Vick Holder + » « » + + + « +JHAGITZ o ¢ o o o o v o o o]
40 2120068 Top Feed Dog Bar Cover(Front) - « kU EHN—(H) > ¢+« 1
41 110012 Screv(M4-0.7X5) « = o o ¢ o o o o LRI o o 0 00 000 e o]
42 2120039 Top Feed Dog Bar Support(Right) » LRkUEHR—KE) - « » 1
43 160001 Screv(M4-0.7X4) « = o o ¢ ¢ o o o LRI e e o s 00000 e o]
44 2120040 Top Feed Dog Bar Support(Left) » * ERkUEHHR—K(E) = ¢« -1
45 110004 Screv(M3.5-0.6X8) « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o s o JbRIT e e 0 0 o0 000 e
46 001107 I(nockPin"'°-""'°'/~y9t°‘/°"'""'l
47 2129070 Top Feed Dog* * * « « » ¢« o o o o F3RIJ o o 0 o o o o o o o o]
48 2120037 Top Feed Dog Press Bar+ « « - - - UL o o - -0 -]
49 2120038 Top Feed Dog Press Spring = » = « EXEUMTNAR s « « o o o ¢ ]
50 000449 Lock Nut s » ¢ o« ¢ o s o o o v ey Fuhe oo oo -1
.1

51 004272 Adjusting Screw(M10-0.75X44) - « BHIER I « + ¢ ¢ o o o o






TOP FEED MECHANISM(3) L3 B (3) 11
Ref. Parts Amt,
Ne Na Description i £ Reg.
1 2120035 Spring Hanger « = = = « « ¢ o« « XREH o ¢ o o 0o o o v o o]
2 000665 Washers « « ¢ ¢ ¢ v 0 v o o v e Wy p e v o 0t o0 o v o9
3 110013 Screw(M4-0,7X8) « = « = ¢ ¢« ¢ ¢t bRT e e 0 s 00 e 0. .
4 2120036 Top Feed Differential Lever Spring FEBJLX—IiSFK s o o o « o]
5 2120033 Top Feed Differential Lever -+ - J:)ﬁUEEJU/\—- A |
6 110009 Screw(M4-0.7X8) » « =+ o ¢ v ¢ e bRT e 0 o0 s et w . ]
7 2120034 Differential Feed Graduation+ + - Lk EHEEK - « » « « « - -1
8 000538 Washers « ¢ v v o e o o o o o v s Ty e e s s e e e e s e ]
9 110035 Screw(M4-0.7X10) = = + ¢ « ¢ ¢ e bR e o o v ot 0 000 ]
10 190039 Screv(M4-0.7,M6-1X19) + = « « ¢ ¢ bR e ¢ ¢ e o v s 00w ]
11 100029 Adjusting Nut « « « < ¢ o« o o HfliF o R o o 0 o a0 . 0]
12 000660 Washers « «+ ¢ v o o o o e v o o i Ty e e o s e e e o]
13 100001 Lock Nut e # ¢ v 0 o o v o v oo ogyliFoghecoeoes o]
14 005049 Screv(M5-0.8X8) = + ¢ ¢ s o v v e JbRY e e o oo 00w o]
15 000554 Washer--°---'°-'----’J-y:/-\’----°-°'-l
16 0020350 Differential Lever Stop * ¢ » « « BRIV —A R ys%s o o o o]
17 0026434 Differential Lever Adjusting Box, C, Set LEjL S—Wf5L (}ﬂ)l
18 0026427 Differential Lever Adjusting Box « 2RI L X—BfGE + « « « « -1
19 0026430 Differential Lever Adjusting Block?S®jL X—SHiiky - - - + - -1
20 0026428 Differential Lever Adjusting ScreviBj L ) X—Z iR « » « « « 1
21 0026438 Collar™  *+ ¢ ¢+ e e e o v o v o JSm e v o v v v v v o]
22 003637 Screv(1/8-44X2,5) « + « o v o ot bR e v o0 v et 0t 3
23 000396 Rubber Cushion+ ¢ ¢ = ¢ ¢ o ¢ ¢ e FNX—H gy e oo o o]
24 0026429 Adjusting Screw Supporting Plate * BRI o ¢ o o« =1
25 004351 Screv(9/64-40X7) « ¢« v e v o o bRU e 0 0 e 0o a0
26 000280 Rubber Cushion® « ¢ = ¢ ¢ v o e e SR—H gy s v o o o2
27 2020048 Adjusting Knob Spring + « + « « IV T IR+ ¢ o 0 . o]
28 0026431 Adjusting Knob® = « o ¢ ¢ v o ¢« ‘BEMIYTI o ¢ o s 0 s 00 o]
29 110064 SCreV(M4-0.7x8)'""""_[h*:‘/-"'"""‘ -1
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UPPER LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM bIv—Nt 12
Ref. Parts Amt,
Na M Description i £ Req.
1 2100215 Looper Driving Lever Connecting Rod JV—/RmI oy Ko « ¢ = o« ]
2 120001 Screv(M4-0,7X14) « = = =« o o o fRY - 0 v 0 00000
3 2100088 Connecting Rod Swing-proof * « * 4Bk A o ¢ o o v 0 o v o ¢ 2
4 2101416 Upper Looper Driving Lever = « + « bBJU— Nilifg« » » ¢ - - - o1
5 120006 Screv(M6-1X12) =+ = = « =« « N+ 7 B N R
6 2101418 Driving Shaft Thrust Ring * » * * ASARY YT« oo o o v o]
7 2100204 Looper Driving Shaft s ¢ « ¢ = « « EJU—s\iflf s ¢ o+ ¢ = ¢ o -1
8 2100205 Driving Shaft Thrust Ring * * ¢ * ASARYY T+ v ¢ o o v o]
9 300009 Spring Washar ¢« « + + ¢+ ¢« o » c ATYYTTyTp e o v+ -1
10 120008 Screw(M4-0.7X8) « » » + =+ o o o ffRIT e oo e 00 e oo o]
11 2100581 Upper Looper Thread Pull-off « o < EJU—s 31 o v o ¢ o ¢« 1
12 110009 Screw(M4~0,7X8) » + » ¢ o o s s o LRI e o 00000000 0]
13 2101409 Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm, C. Set E)v—NIO S o) « » -1
14 2101412 Upper Looper Bar Guide Bushing® * JW—/NBHEAH > = « « + 1
15 2101413 Upper Looper Bar Guide Cover * * * JU—NRANF+ + » « « « « +1
16 130001 Screw(M2.5-0,45XB) = ¢ ¢+ ¢ o s gk RT e e e o0 w00 o]
17 110007 Screv(M2.5-0,45X6) * + » o o o fERY e o 000000 e o]
18 2101410 Upper Looper Bar Guide, Complete Set JU—/SRpg(#)+ + » ¢« -1
19 2101414 Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm* * ¢ « EJ—=NRIS50 5+ o ¢ o o o]
20 300008 Washer s » o « o+ o s o s o s o o e Gyl s s o o oo o o o 1
21 140004 Screw(M6=1X16) = = + » o o o o e LR 0 o 0o 0 0 00 000 ]
22 2100176 Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm Pin+ « BJ—XI S50y« « » ¢ 1
23 160002 Screv(M4-0,7X5) ¢ o o ¢ o ¢ o o o LRY o 0 0 o 000000 o]
24 310048 03 Wicke » = ¢ ¢ o o o o o o o sffie o 0 o o v v 0 o 0]
25 2100506 Upper Looper Bar Unit = * » ¢ « « JU—oSE(H) » « » « ¢« « ¢ 1
26 330011 Seal Plug « * = = » = o » o o o oBEM e o o 0 v ot oo v o]
27 2100233 Upper Looper Bar Guide® ¢ * ¢ »  JU—JRBP - + = ¢ ¢« o = ¢ ]
28 310049 0il Wik » = » o o o s o o s o oo o o 0 0 s o 0 o o 0 02
29 0021705 Upper Looper Holder Collar s « ¢ « BJU—sNfkAHF— « » « <1
30 004144 Screv(11/64-40X3) = « = « ¢ o o s (kR e o 0 000 oo 00 0]
31 2109343 Upper Looper(for Needle Size #18~21) kJ— X ($t#HF#18~21/) - 1
32 000779 Standard Pine « + = » » o o o » R ¢ o 0 o 0 0 00 oo 1

33 2100537 Upper Looper Supplementary Thread Eyelet EJU— SEBhkiE - -1







LOVER & DOUBLE CHAINING LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISH FIV—NBU_HEIL— 81 3

Ref. Parts Amt.
N M Description - ] Req.
1 2100215 Looper Driving Lever Connecting Rod/U—/SO gy K+ ¢ = o+ ¢ ¢ ¢
2 120001 Screw(M4-0,7X14) = = ¢ + ¢ o o o e JhRY e o 0 o000 00w o]
3 2100088 Connecting Rod Swing-proof = « ¢ *$RL kA« o o o o0 v oo o]
4 2101421 Lover Looper Driving Lever » < ¢ * RjU—sN@lfg« « ¢ » = ¢ » -1
5 160009 Screw(M5-0.8 X5) R | 8 A L LI
6 2100273 Looper Driving Shaft Collar+ * ¢« » Ju— @A T — =+ « o » = = 1
7 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 X5) I 12 3 T B
8 2100445 Looper Driving Shaft « ¢ ¢ ¢ « « ¢ JU—If e o ¢ o o0 o o v o]
9 2101417 Lover Looper Holder Arm+ ¢ * * * « FJU—sF e o v oo o v o o]
10 300008 Vasher o © » « o s s o o s s s s sggdp e s oo oo vl
11 140002 Screw(M6-1X16) » » = ¢ o o ¢ o o o pRT e o v 0 000 v o -2
12 2100522 Thread Pull-off s = = ¢ ¢ = + ¢ ¢ 'Fll/—lf"‘#‘ﬂU s e o]
13 110009 Screw(M4-0,7X8) o = ¢+ o ¢« o o o fRY e s 0000 s 0o o]
14 2109334 Lover Looper = * ¢ ¢ © ¢ = ° ¢ o ¢ _Fll/—/{"°"""'l
15 2109214 Needle Guard(Rear) < * * = < » = < @FSEHr(H) > o« == v = ¢ -1
16 110036 Screv(M3-0.5X6.5) + ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o s o JkRT e s 0 e 000 s 00 o]
17 180014 Screved Pin(M3-0.5X4.5) « « ¢ ¢ c VR e 0 v e 000 v v 0]
18 2100432 Looper Driving Connecting Pin(Right) W—XU Y IV (K) > « - 1
19 160000 ScreH(H305X3)""""'_[h*‘/"""""‘z
20 2100431 Double Chaining Looper Driving Connection—IRE/N—RY VD « ¢ ]
21 2100440 Double Chaining Looper Driving Lever —H#&/—Ngifg: » - » - 1
22 120006 Screv(M6-1X10) + ¢ o« o @ o o o o o bRT e 0 0 0 000000 ]
23 2100436 Looper Slide Block Holder(Front) « Ju—/ iijthBata* (i)« » » -1
24 2100438 Looper Slide Block Holder(Rear) * « JU—/SHitBafi ¥ (&) - « « - 1
25 120018 Screv(M4-0,7X10) + o ¢+ o o o o o o JbRYT e o 0 0 0 00 0 o0 0]
26 2100437 Looper Slide Block * « ¢ ¢ » o o o JU—sXpUthEG« « « o ¢ ¢+ ¢ 1
27 000740 Seal Plugs *  * * ¢ + o o o o o o B o ot v 00 e oo n]
28 2101434 Double Chaining Looper Driving Shaft —IEF/V—sN@« « « « « -1
29 2101420 Double Chaining Looper Holder Arm+ —HEEL—/8KF e o o ¢ o ¢ -]
30 2109335 Double Chaining Looper =+ + « ¢ « ZIKEV—I%e o o ¢ o 0 o o]
31 000035 Positioning Pine « = » =« + o o +{FEPRAE + ¢ o 0 = o o o]
32 2100433 Looper Driving Connecting Pin(Left)/b—2XYY I EV(#E)+ + » * 1
33 160001 Screw(M4-0.7X4) « » ¢ o o o o o o (bR e o 0o 0 00000 o]
34 007610 Screv(M4-0.7X10) ¢ « » ¢ o o o o e JFRY o o 0 v 000000 o]






RN i I L i

FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM iif 2% V) [ P e A 14
Ref. Parts Amt.
_Na Na Description i Req.
1 2100161 Feed Bar Shaft Collar « * « + = *RkUgA T — < » =« ¢ ¢ ¢+ =1
2 160003 Screv(M5-0.8X5) ¢ « ¢ ¢ o o o o o jhRU e o 0 w0000 b0 o]
3 2100250 Main Feed Bar Lever =+ = » « « -« CHIEY L= e e e ]
4 120006 Screv(M6-1X12) « « o = « o+ o JERY e o o v o0 o0 e e 0 g
5 2100251 Main Feed Bar Lever Pin =+ + » « «#¥ULN—EY s« =+« ¢
6 000669 Washer + © ¢ © o o o o o s o o 0 o TS/l s o o s oo )
7 100002 T I L ..l
8 2100248 Main Feed Bar Connection* * * » «#pkU P ¢ o o o 0 v o o]
9 2100249 Connection Bushing+ * * = = « « » #3kU 'J/97/“/:L IR |
10 300000 Washer s « « « « = « N BT 2 T
11 140001 Screv(M5-0,5X12) « ¢ ¢ v« = o o JFRU e o 000000 e]
12 2100266 Feed Bar, Complete Set* + = « * « WithikUE M) » « » » « ¢+ 1
13 2100242 MainFeedBar""""' BMEYE s o000 o0 0]
14 2100241 Differential Feed Bar *+ * - N1 k= R |
15 2100243 Differential Feed Bar Connection - HixEU U J ¢ o o o o v o ]
16 2100244 Connection Bushing s * ¢ * ¢ + « WXV YYD Ty¥ae 1
17 140000 Screv(M5-0,5X15.5) + ¢ o = o o o JEkRT e o e 0o 0000w o]
18 2100260 Feed Bar Driving Shaft« ¢ * ¢« + kUMl « ¢ « ¢ o ¢ o 0 ¢ «]
19 2100240 Feed Bar Driving Shaft Lever s * S UMHRBE « » « « « » = ¢ ¢« 1
20 2100288 Connecting Rod Pins = = » ¢ + » «{YOy KEY » ¢ ¢ » ¢ v ¢]
21 160007 Sereu(HE-1X6B) » = « = » o o s o s JbRY v o o« v 0o 0o o]
22 2100033 Differential Rocker, Complete Set HixEUBI(H) « = » ¢« ¢ ¢ =1
23 2100245 Differential Rocker « ¢ ¢ *« « « s ik Ude ¢ o o o » ¢ o o o1
24 2100246 Differential Regulating Slider s « A5 A H ¢ o o = s o o = o o]
25 2100247 Differential Regulating Slider Cap ASAH#H + « + + =+« 1
26 110033 Screv(M3-0.5X6) « ¢ ¢ = o o o o o fhRI e o o 00000 e ]
27 2100269 Differential Lever(Right), C. Set ERLAA—(E)@M) > = « - -1
28 2100252 Slider Link * « « s ¢ ¢ o o o ¢« « XGAHY P o o0 o0 v o]
29 0068202 RetainingRing'""""'XF-ny‘/J'°'°" o1
30 2100253 Slider Link Pin = ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« s ASAH Y IEY o =« -1
31 2100262 Differential Lever(Right) <+ « « « BRjLIS—(H) s o ¢ = ¢ ¢ ¢ 1
32 2100267 Differential Lever Shaft Collar * ERJUNR—®HF— + » ¢ -1
33 160001 Screv(M4-0,7X4) = = » = « =« v o e JbRT o o 0 o 0 0 o0 o0 ]
34 000690 RollPin"-----'-""D—Illt"‘/-"""'°l
35 2100256 Differential Lever Spring * « » < EBJL /X=X« o ¢ ¢« o v o]
36 0020538 O-rings * * *+ v oo oo oo 0 s cQUUT e oo v oo eenss]
37 2100263 Differential Lever(Left) = « - BEILVN—(FE) s =« o oo 01
38 000520 Washer s ¢ » « » o o o o s o o0 e oS/t s oo oo s oo o]
39 000561 Conical Spring Washer =« = + ¢ ¢ *MINRT /Py o v o+ oo o]
40 100000 Adjusting Nut « » = ¢« ¢ o o o ¢« «HHfiF O R v o 0000 o]
41 190001 Adjusting Screw(M6-1X11.5,M4.5-0.5X4) MR » « » = « - -1
42 2100258 Differential Feed Graduations <« * XV HEE4R = « = « » = = » -1
43 110016 Screv(M4-0.7X15) = ¢ = o s ¢ o o« (FRT e o 0o v 0 0 0 v v 0 o]
44 2100265 Spacer« « = + + + T
45 0020350 Differential Lever Stop * ¢« « ¢+ « BBILNN—A bk ysXe o o ¢ 2
46 110017 Screw(M508X8)""°-"'1};7\“/’---"'---'-2
47 2100257 Adjusting Screw =« « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o s U B XA e o0 e o0 0o o]
48 2100264 Adjusting Block =« ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o s PUB AAFG o o o 0o o o]
49 2100259 Adjusting Block Spring+ * ¢ ¢ » * PUP AHNRF + o ¢ o 0 o 0]
50 0034293 Retaining Ring* « » ¢ ¢+ « « ¢+ e AbhyFYUT e o oo oo o]







FEED DRIVING MECHANISM 1) HhE 15
Ref. Parts Amt.
_Na_ Na Description fi £ Req.
1 2100290 Vertical Feeding Shaft Lever (Lover)it!) _L'FMM('F) ------ 1
2 120006 Screw(MB-1X12) « ¢ = o o o o o o« T S 1
3 0026418 Vertical Feeding Lever Link Pin -+ « 3t1) _L-Fﬂﬁ Yooy« -« -2
4 003637 Screw(1/8-44X2,5) « ¢ « - « - - ) e Y
5 2100293 Vertical Feeding Lever Link + « « « kU E RV « ¢« « » « 1
6 2100292 Vertical Feeding Shaft Lever (Upper)i ! - T (L) » IR |
7 160003 Screv(M5-0.8X5) + » + + o o o s o bR e b o0 0o oo
8 2100298 Feed Bar Guide Bushing + « « * » « RUBHNA KT va- -« ¢ 1
9 160007 Screw(M6-1X6) =+ « « » « - - ek RY e e e e RIS |
10 310014 0il Wick * » ¢ o o o « o & ...{mu............l
11 160001 Screw(M4-0.7X4) + + + + + - ce e bRY e e 03
12 2100295 Feed Bar Guide Eccentric +« « = » - {UEBHA |~J‘.=\=t‘/ IR
13 2100297 Adjusting Pine ¢ « = = « » v e SBIETY e e e e e e e e e ]
14 2100291 Feed Bar Block (Rear) Shaft + + + - fABS(#)# - + » « « « » + - 1
15 2100283 Feed Bar Block(Rear) « « ¢ « « » « MEg(H) « + = = = ¢ ¢ ¢« o]
16 2100281 Feed Bar Block(Rear) Lid =+ « = » - fAE(#)@« + + » o ¢ ¢ « =]
17 130002 Screw(M3-0,5X6) « + » ¢ o o o o o JbRY e 0 s e 0o e 0w o]
18 2100434 Looper Rocker Shaft Lever« -+ - * _ﬂ‘xmzu—/ﬁ&mm- IR |
19 2100251 Looper Slide Block Pin + ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ « JU—INHIBEILY ¢« =+« o]
20 300000 Vasher + « ¢ ¢+ e o v o o o o v e gl e o v oo e n o]
21 100002 NUbe « o ¢ e o o o s oo v o a o adyhoesseuoeesan]
22 2100442 Looper Rocker Shaft+ « « « o « o __IKEE)U—/\“I&W e e o]
23 003655 Screw(M4=0.7X10) « = + + v ¢ ¢ ¢ e kRT e o 000w w0
24 2100443 Looper Rocker Shaft Collar =« « » < J— XNt S —» » « « - 1
25 300001 Washer « * = ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o 0 0 v v o e gy e o s oo s o0 o]
26 0013208 Retaining Ring = = ¢ =+ = ¢« v ¢ « ARy YU T e o o v 0o o]
27 2100280 Feed Bar Block(Front) « = ¢ * « « « fEG(H) » » » » ¢+« o » o]
28 2100451 Retaining Ring « = = ¢+ ¢ ¢« o ¢ e ARy YT e o o s o o o]
29 2100452 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod + « « J— %Oy Ko ¢ « = ¢ o]
30 0068146 Roller Bearing * * « = ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« e Z—RKJURFYV T+ + « o« o]
31 2100450 Looper Rocker Eccentric® ¢« = * ¢« « Ju—NFithzxty e » + » o1
32 0020401 Feed Dog Eccentric Pin « ¢« + » « + EUTHRBUEY ¢ o« ¢ ¢ ]
33 2100277 Feed Dog Eccentric * + = « = + ¢« < XTI HRBY ¢ ¢ o ¢ v o s o]
34 2100278 Roller Bearing =+ « ¢ + + < « ¢ ¢ + Z—RKJURFYY T+ o« -]
35 2100275 Feed Dog Driving Connicting Rod* * 3EU Oy K« ¢ o ¢ o o o o o]
36 2100276 Feed Dog Regulating Eccentric+ « &SIz H Y « + » « « o]
37 180002 Screw(M3-0.5X4) « « v v o v o o JERT o e )
38 2100289 Feed Dog Regulating Plate Spring - 3(UBESF L — k%R « ¢ « 1
39 0023473 Feed Dog Regulating Plate+ « « « < ZRUMMI S L —h o+ « « + - -]
40 2100279 Feed Dog Regulating Gear » + « « « AU T » ¢ » ¢+ ¢ o « ]

% Ref.No.41 to 58 +-+++See the folloving page.
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FEED DRIVING MECHANISH X 1] 15
Ref. Parts Amt.
_Na Na Description i £ Req.
41 180003 Screv(M5-0.8X8) « - « » ¢ o . .. 1 IR IR |
42-1 2109083 Differential Feed Dog(C5) « « « - - (1= R(#:) IR |
42-2 2109080 " " (C7,C8) « + « u (CT,C8) + » o+« o o]
43 2109081 Main Feed Dog+ ¢ + + + « = « « « . 157 ) B R SN |
44 110004 Screv(M3.5-0.6X8) « + = ¢ ¢ o bRV e ettt .g
45 2109082 Auxiliary Feed Dog + » « = + o ¢ e /hght) o o v o v 0 o v oL 1
46 110026 Screw(M3-0.5X6) = « ¢« ¢ ¢ o o L bRT e v e v e .
47 2100631 Feed Bar Guide Support - « - - - cEkUEHA h-y-,-jﬂ.._ Be oo ot
48 110064 Screv(M4-0.7X8) + « ¢ » - « - . . IERT e ee v v ev ooy
49 2100632 Feed Bar Guide < + + » = ¢ « « « & ﬁ)-‘-\jj’,(p‘. N
50 110042 Screw(M3.5-0.6X4) « « ¢ ¢ - . .. o L)
51 2100302 Feed Bar 0il Defender s « « « « « « BB « ¢ ¢ o« + o ]
52 2100285 Feed Bar Shield(Front) =+ - « « + . EUEY—I(Gi) -« « o+ o1
53 2100286 Feed Bar Shicld(Rear) = + + « + « - HUAKY—JUH) - « » » - + ]
54 2100301 Connecting Rod Cover =« + « « « « KDy RAN—= o o v o o]
55 130003 Screw(MA-0.7X7,8) + « « + ¢+ . . JERT e o v v oo 0l
56 2100435 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod Pin - W=igoy KEY -« -« 1
57 2100444 Retaining Ring ----------zhjj‘l)/ij-----..l
58 110070 Screw(M3-0.5%6.3) « + - - = S I S |

X Ref.No.l to 40-+-++See the preceding page.






LUBRICATING MECHANISM(1) it B (1) 16
Ref. Parts Amt,
N Na Description i S Req.
1 2100365 0il Pump, Complete Set s * =« « « « ;KU F(M)+ ¢ » = = ¢ o « o]
2 2100363 WormWheel-'-°-' ce e =LK =V s e e - -]
3 160001 Screw(M4=0.7X4) « = = + o o v o o bR s o 0 0 b0 e e e ol
4 110016 Screw(M4-0.7X15) < » « = o o o ¢« JFRU e 0 o o o oo o000 ]
5 0020538 O-ringe * * » * o+ e oo o o e s QYUMo v o a0 v o]
6 110053 Screw(H6-1X8) « + = ¢ ¢+ ¢ o o o o LRI e o o o s v 0 0o n o]
7 2100589 Upper Looper Bar 0iling Felt Unit JV—NTxJUR(M) s « « - -1
8 2100587 Upper Looper Bar Qiling Felt s ¢ + JU—JXTJ U s s o s o o o]
9 310030 0il Wick(Laced Wire) » ¢ « « » o ¢ f{K(F—=I) s o o ¢ ¢« » «
10 2100588 Oiling Felt Clamp = « = ¢ « ¢ » ¢« JU—RT L JURMIT + ¢« - ]
11 000538 Vashers » o ¢+ v ¢ s e v o st e s e Gy e s o oo v oo ]
12 110013 Screw(M4-0,7X8) « o « o o o o o ¢t LRI e o 0 000 T
13 000629 Seal Plug = = » » = o o o o o o oA 0 0t bt a 0000 ]
14 310023 0il Wick s ¢ ¢ » o o o o & ..m;ﬁ;... P A AR
15 2100032 0il Sight Gauge * * * = ¢ o ¢ o e FAJUH ' —U e o o o 0 0 o o]
16 2100319 0il Cooler Unit « ¢ ¢ ¢ o = » &« ?i'«(lllﬁ—'J(lﬂ) ces e o]
17 160003 Screw(M5-0.8X5) + ¢ © o+ ¢ s o v o FERTT e 0 o o 0 v o0 o0 02
18 2100331 Orings » = @ o e e oo o s o o s OUYT e o oo a v o oes?
19 2100380 0il Cooler Stay « « ¢ * » * o o e F AT —FEEBK -+ » « - 1
20 110012 Screw(M4-0,7X5) = ¢ » ¢ ¢ o o ¢ e bRY e 0 o 0 w000 o]
21 2100315 Filter Housing Cover® « ¢ « o ¢« « T4 JURNGI U TH « - - |
22 2100316 Filter Housing Gasket * < « « o « T4 JVANI IV TR FY - |
23 3100345 Filter=s ¢« o ¢ o s o o o o o o o o T UM o ¢ s o o s o o 0 o]
24 2100314 Filter Housing+® « « « ¢ ¢ o ¢ ¢ « JLJURNG I H o o o o o]
25 2100142 Needle Bar Qiling Felt = = « « « I VR e o ¢ ¢ o o v o]
26 2100255 0il Adjusting Plate = + = « « « « IRRIHAR « » o+ o o« « -]
27 2100524 Oiling Felt Clamp + + ¢ + « « « < HETxJURHT - « » + + -]
28 2100523 Needle Bar 0Oiling Felt(Left) « « - @t T IVR(E) s + » ¢ » 1
29 310053 0il Vick(Laced Wire) « = » « = « «JlIiG(E—) s « » + + o - o1
30 2120060 Felt Stay * ¢ = « « v« c ¢ ¢ ¢« e JoJURFI o » v s o o « o]
31 2120059 Top Feed Dog Bar Felt « « ¢ o ¢ « FSRUBTxJUR = ¢ ¢ o o o1
32 000556 Washers o » o ¢ ¢ o e v o o o o ey Yo oo oo oo ]
33 110049 Screw(M4-0.7X10) + ¢ ¢ o ¢ o ¢ ¢ JkRU e o o 0 o v o0 o]
34 310045 OilWick"""°'""°i‘m1’$""°"""'l
35 2100383 0il Filter Screen = « + = « + « < JFiffifff- - « « o o o o o o]






LUBRICATING MECHANISM(2)

Ref.

Na

O WO U5y —

—

Parts
Na
2100342
0037669
0031831
2100324
000567
320000
2120108
2120104
004126
320001

000566
2100325
2100590

110012
2120105
2120101

320002

009309
2120106
2120102

0037668
2100341

320003
2100547
2100369
2120107
2120103

Description

0il Tube, Complete Set - - - -
0il Tube Fitting One Way End -

0il Tube Clamp+ * * + o «

0il Tube(4.6X6.4X58mm) + + -
Seale o » » » o c o o o o o .
0il Tube Fitting Stud + - « -
0il Tube, Complete Set+ + - -
0il Tube(4.6X6.4X175mm) - -

0il Tube Fitting Stud -« + -

0il Tube Fitting One Way End -

Seal» » -
0il Tube(2.5X4X100mm) - -
0il Nozzle Unit =« « « « -
Screv(M4-0,7X5) « » « «
0il Tube, Complete Set * -
0il Tube(4.6X6,4 X 100mm)
0il Tube Fitting Stud - -
0il Tube Joint s + « + «
0il Tube, Complete Set *
0il Tube(4.6X%6.4X235mm)

0il Tube Fitting Two Way « -
0il Tube(4.6%6.4X38um) + -
0il Tube Fitting Stud(Long)
0il Tube, Complete Set « -«
0il Tube(4.6X6.4 X 36mum) °
0il Tube, Complete Set
0il Tube(4.6X6.4 X 58mm) *
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AZF8620




AZF8620 EXCLUSIVE PARTS Y7 T VYN 5 18
Ref. Parts Amt.
_Na_ No Description i £ Req.
1 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap+ * - - - AWMF N2 F ¥ o (L) +» - 1
2 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing * * ¢« + « « JWFF v FEYLA - « ¢ -1
3 0032971 Needle Thread Tension Spring * = * §FRBIFI/INFK « ¢ =« o ¢ o o]
4 0020118 Thread Tension Spring Retainer - * ZAWF/{RF» j?’("F) IR |
5 000178 Felt(2.5mm) » » « « « « + « LR S 9172 SN voee o]
6 0031111 Tension Disc « * « « ¢ « ¢ « « & -‘f‘ﬂ?lﬂl""°'-"-2
7 000177 Felt(l.0mm) » = = = o o o« o o o e TpjUpoe o oo veesasa]
8 004265 Tension Post * = = = ¢ ¢ ¢ = o o « HBETHE . o o o o 0 0 00 o]
9 2101080 Tension Disc Eyelet for Needle Threadt M F&AUT » « » « -1
10 2121115 Double Chaining Needle Thread Eyelet —M(HIQf KM« » « » » » ¢ 1
11 2101081 0il Container Support+ « « * « « «SPR VUL - - - - » -1
12 2129200 Needle Guard (Front) (Overlock Stitch) A —NYZA Gitf) e » - - -1
13 2129111 Needle Clamp(CA) = * » ¢ = o ¢ o e @F A e o ¢ o ¢ o 0 o o o o]
14 003637 Screv(1/8-44X2.5) + = = ¢ o o o o JbRTT e 0 0 0 0 e 0 0o a ]
15 2129301 Upper Looper (for Needle Size #18~21)J:ll/—l‘?(91'?§$#18~21}§) 1
16 2127502 Presser Foot, Complete Set{(CA7) « - T (#) » « + « o o ¢ « + o]
17 2127520 Presser Foot(Upper) » = » ¢ ¢ = o «JT() e o ¢ o o o ¢ o o o]
18 004351 Screv(9/64-40XT) + « o+ o o o o o o bR e o 0 o 0o v 000 s o]
19 2127505 Presser Foot(Front) s « « = ¢ ¢ o« « JHT(ff) » = = ¢ v o s o + o]
20 2127506 Presser Foot Connector =« « ¢ « « « JPTMIREHL « ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o o]
21 2127508 Presser Foot Connector (Right) « + « #ITHASHI(E) » » ¢« ¢ » « 1
22 004404 Screv(3/32-56X5.1) ¢ » = o« o ¢ o LRI e o 0 0 0 o000 e 2
23 006094 Screw(1/8-44X3) « + ¢+ v o s o 0 o bR o o o 0 s s o s s s 23
24 2127509 Presser Foot(Rear) <« « « » « o o AT (fh) e ¢ » o o o o o o o]
25 2128603 Stitch Plate(CA7) ¢ = « = = o o o «BFffie ¢ o o o o o o ¢ o o o]



“K1” DEVICE
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“K1” DEVICE “KIET R 19

Ref. Parts Amt.
_Na Na Description o £ Req.
1 2129912 “K1” Device, Complete Set = = < « “KI”45fE(HL) « « = » « » « <1
2 2121015 Suction Pipe Cover s = « « « cBGATE AN — e o e e e e e o]
3 004314 Screw(1/8-44%X5.6) « « » ¢+ - SR 3 LI |
| 001230 Screw(3/32-56X3.8) - - -« - - CUERT e e e e -2
5 2101163 Lover Trimming Knife Driving Arm * 'F}J[{EE]M I R 1
6 110068 Screv(M4-0.7X8) » » = + + « » CHERT e e e e e e e e e 0]
7 2101151 Suction Pipe, Complcte Set- o . -l}&z\_’ﬁf(ﬂi) IR |
8 2101152 Suction Pipes ¢ + + « - e AEAE e e e e e o 0 o]
9 2101155 Upper Trimming Knifes = * ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« EF e ¢ s o o o e o o S |
10 005112 Screv(3/32-56X6) + - ¢ - - s bR e e e e e e e voe 2
11 000240 0il Vick e « » « » » « R RS
12 2101160 Trimming Knife Holder Pin « « « « FFRFEY = = o o 0 0 v o o]
13 2101161 llolder Pin Support s « ¢ ¢ + « « + AFHEVIRAL  » + « - 1
14 004139 Screw(3/32-56X3) ¢ ¢ v v e o o bR e e 000000 02
15 2101156 Lover Trimming Knife+ < « ¢ ¢ ¢ « RE e ¢ o 0 v 00 0000 o]
16 110036 Screw(M3-0.5X6.5) = ¢ ¢+ ¢ ¢ ¢ s e bR e 0 00 o0 LIEEEEN |
17 160001 Screv(M4-0,7X4) = = = = = = o« JERT o o oo v o000
18 2101157 Guide Block Holder s = » + + ¢ « « FHAHA KEHRIVS < » ¢ 1]
19 2101158 Lover Trimming Knife Guide Block * FHHN A Ky « « « ¢ ¢ « ]
20 2101164 Lover Trimming Knife Driving Link THRBERIU YD « « « ¢ o o o]
21 170010 SCFCU(M4_0.7X4)‘ e 5 o o o o @ 'Jt:‘(“‘/-' L R I |
22 2101159 Lover Trimming Knife Pushing Plate THJEIFINAR « ¢« ¢ o o o]
23 2101166 Driving Link Pressers ¢ « = « « «JEBHY >V IML « » + « v« -]
24 2101165 0il Wick Clamps « ¢ » o = » o o oA e = 0 0 0 0 v 0 0 o]
25 001196 Screv(1/8-44X6) = » + » o o ¢ o o LR e o 0 0 0 v 000 o]
26 310011 Felte ¢ o o e e o o o 0o s o o6 o JpjUhe o oo oo ool
27 007623 Screw(9/64-40%5.3) ¢ ¢ o o o e JERY e o v e e v 00002
28 2120050 Suction Pipe Support« = * ¢ ¢ o « AL« « » ¢ o« o o]
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“C” DEVICE “crifTt 20
Ref, Parts Amt,
N N Description i £ Req.
1 2109930 “C" Device, Complete Set = « = « « “C35ET(MI) =+ « - - + « « ¢
2 0033939 llose Band(1/4 inch) + + « + « « « « F—ANKYK(I/AL Y F) - + 1
3 1084011 liose Nipple(PTL/8) « « « = = « o eJR—RZyFIe v v v+« =]
4 1097000 Regulator« « + + + + v v v o o o e DHFADH s oo o0 v o]
5 009960 Screw(H5-0.8X16) = + » ¢« + o o e bR e o s 0ot b 002
6 000669 Washer = « ¢ ¢ = s e o o o s s 0 s Py id e o s o e e o]
7 000600 Spring Washer s = « ¢« ¢ v ¢ o v c AFYUT DUy e o .. 2
) 000009 NUE >  » * » o o o o o v oo oo sy heeeseeneesad
9 1097001 Regulator Support s « = ¢ « ¢ o ¢« « DXV —SHfftH » « + -1
10 006905 Wood Screw(¢$5.1X20) « « ¢ o ¢ ¢ s KRR ¢ ¢ o o o s s 0 0 0 49
11 0010263 Connector (¢ 6-PT1/8) =« « = = ¢ ¢« « ART B » ¢ v o v o o v v o]
12 1096000 Nylon Hose(4X6X2000mm) =+ *» « « + F AL OUR—A s ¢ « o o o o]
13 0033953 Air Valve, Complete Set* * « « « + T ZI)JUT (M) » « « + ¢ » o]
14 0033938 Collar =« = » ¢ = o ¢ o ¢ o o o » 'I7I<ll/7ﬁﬁﬂb/(*717'—' +1
15 005040 Screv(11/64~40X8.5) = « ¢ » ¢ ¢« o bRV e v o o s e s e 04 o
16 0033937 Return Springes + « = ¢ « o o o o « TPIGUTHIBINR » + o]
17 0033936 Air Valve Holder * = = = = = o « « TPV TIRAE > » » « « o 1
18 0033935 Air Valve Stop * = ¢ ¢ » o o ¢« o c TFNJUT AP wste + o o o]
19 000334 T Tl
20 005505 Adjusting Screw(11/64~40X16) « «  BMHiRTT » = « « o o ¢ ¢ o o]
21 0033934 Air Valves « v o e o v o v o o e ZPIJUT o ¢ 0 0 0 00w o]
22 0010290 Connector( ¢ 6-PT1/8) =« o ¢+ « ¢ o ke o v v v v o o v 0 v o]
23 0010310 Venturi Tube + ¢ ¢ = o ¢ ¢ o o o e RUFJYPF- oo o0 000
24 0033940 Hose Band(3/8 inch) « * « « » ¢ o « KRNV K (/8L VF) « + 2
25 1096003 Vinyl Hose(12X18X2000mm) ¢« « « « EZ—JUsR—RA ¢ ¢ « » « « « ]
26 0011987 ULClamP""""""'UL95.‘/7°""""'3
27 009814 Wood Screw($3.1X20) = = o ¢ o o egRART o ¢ o ¢ c e 0 v o s +3
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“WT2” DEVICE(1) “NT2" Yl (1) 21
Ref. Parts Amt,
Mo Na Description it | Req.
1 2101101 Solenoid Cover s = » ¢ + = « + + & VUILKANR= o o o 1
2 005624 Screv(MA4-0.7X10) « « « « « -« | =0 A 4
3 2101131 Seal Plug * + * » * » = * « s o LR e e el
4 390014 Sticker « ¢ ¢ e s e e o0 V=0 0 e e e e e .1
5 1062000 Solenoid « * ¢ ¢+ s oo e e e YUJILK s oo o0 o ool
6 110016 Screv(M4-0.7X15) = » + + - - . IERT e e e e v oo v e g
7 2121014 Solenoid Holder Spacer s * ¢« ¢ ¢ « ANR—H s « « + IR |
8 2101100 Solenoid Holder + « « » + « « - VUV JARREE - o0 e 0]
9 120012 Screv(M6-1X20) + + » « + « + « R o o oo v v e e el
10 2101109 Solenoid Connecting Pin - + « « - MWHEL Y« « =« N |
11 000187 Fiber Cushion =+ + ¢ ¢ o « = « o BT 7 f)R—0+ ¢ o v o+ 22
12 0033024 Retaining Ring+ = = » + =+ + = * ARy FYUT ¢« o o o o . 2
13 2101106 Solenoid Spring * ¢ = ¢ ¢ s e C VD JALRNR 2000w 1
14 2101105 Spring Receiver =+ + « « + « ¢ ¢« VAS XL = U NUECECEE R RN |
15 0026312 Solenoid Spring Collar-+ -« » -« - [ B R N R S S |
16 005036 Screvw(1/8-44X5.6) » + » « + o o ERY e e 000 w0 e 0
17 2101137 Anti-shock Spring =« « » ¢ ¢ » o <ER@INR e o o 0 0 o0 000
18 2101104 Soundproof Rubber =« « « « = « = «BFTFAL e o o o v v o 0 0 0]
19 2101103 Solenoid Lever Shaft« = « « ¢« ¢« « YL /)AL KUN—Mfe ¢« » « ¢ 1
20 110022 Screw(M3-0.6X10) « » + + o o o o bR e 0 000 0.0 0]
21 2101110 Solenoid Lever s = « + + » ¢ o« « YL JLKDN—: o ¢ s o o]
22 2101107 Upper Knife Connecting Plate+ » + LA AMAE - « » » - - « o]
23 004100 Screv(11/64-40%3.2) » « » » = o bR T e v o e o0 v 00 o)
24 2121011 Trimming Device, Complete Set +» * A AYEFI(ML) » » » » ¢« « ¢ o ]
25 2101108 Upper Knife Driving Lever =+ + ¢ « LA X[ » ¢ « « ¢« ¢ ¢« & o]
26 120018 Screw(M4-0.7X10) = ¢ = =+ ¢ o e FRT e 0 v v 0000 e ]
27 2101119 Upper Knife Holder« = ¢ » « = ¢ ¢ FAXH ¢ ¢ v 0 ¢ 0 oo o]
28 110039 Screv(M3.5-0.6X10) « « = = ¢ ¢ o kRT e v o o0 0o 0o
29 2121012 Upper Knife Holder Fixing Block * EARBREEEG « « » ¢+ » 1
30 0023369 Upper Knife Spring« « = + ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ERARNR e o ¢ o 0 v v v v
31 0023368 Upper Knife Spring Collar * ¢ * «+ EAANT— -« « » ¢ o o « o]
32 003637 Screw(1/8-44X2.5) + « « » o ¢ « o bR+ o v 0 00w ]
33 2121034 Upper Knife « ¢ + = o o o o o o o FXAR o o o o o v o s s ooy
34 0023220 Upper Knife Rubber Cushion+ » « « EXRToyvay .« -+« o+
35 0023370 Lower Knife * « « = ¢ ¢ ¢ o o ¢« o RA X e ¢ 0 ¢ 0 o o v oo o]
36 0026184 Fabric Guide® » « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« ¢ o o e fFH ALK+ ¢ ¢ s o o o s ¢ o]
37 2121030 Lover Knife Fabric Guide+ = « « « FARTRAH: -+ + + « -1
38 001230 Screw(3/32-56X3.8) « ¢ ¢ ¢t o bR e e 0o o003
39 110045 Screw(M4-0.7X12) =« + = ¢+ ¢ ¢« JERT s 0 o v 0000w o]
40 007623 Screw(9/64-40X5.3) « ¢ ¢ ¢ v o e kRT e e v 000t 0 00 0]
41 2121120 Suction Pipe Support: « * + -+ o « BAHERAFE - ¢ - - - o -1
42 2121121 Cloth Plate Spacer+ * « « « « + + JOASVU—RAR—H - - -]
43 110040 Screw(M3.5-0.6X3.5) « « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ « JLRU e+ 0 o0 v e oo 02



“MT2” DEVICE(2)

EXTRA PARTS




“HT2" DEVICE(2) “MT2” 44 it (2) 22
Ref. Parts Amt.
_Na Na Description i £ Reg.
1 1200004 Manual Switch, Complete Set * « + AL S F M)+ » » + « « + + 1]
2 2101123 Switch Support s « « = o ¢ v ¢ o XL S FERMHE - o 0 0 - o]
3 130003 Screw(M4-0.7X7.3) ¢ ¢ + ¢ o ¢ v ¢ JbRT ¢ e o v v 0 b0 2
4 0094491 Cord Clamp($3,4=2N) = « + ¢ ¢ o « A—KJSY T e v v v v s +2
5 009995 ScreU(M3-0.5X5)°""""Jh*"/-"""""'z
6 0011967 Switches = ¢ v v v o o vt i LRy F e e ]
7 0020989 Suitch Cover* « ¢+ ¢ o ¢ e v o e e ILYFH)—0e o o 0 o o«
8 009993 Screw(M3-0.5X16) =« « « « « « . = A I
9 0035719 Manual Svitch Plate * » + ¢ ¢ « ¢« AL S FHHe + o = o o 0 o o]
10 000002 Spring Vasher + « « « ¢« v v ¢ « L ZAFYVT Ty e 0 o 0 o]
11 000488 T T N
12 0035722 CordBushing'""'""'3—F7‘y?‘/.1"""'1
13 110013 Screw(M4-0.7X8) + =+ ¢ ¢ o o o ¢ bR 0 s 0 0 v 00w 5
14 0011840 Connector Case* * « = ¢ » ¢ ¢ ¢ + ARTALF—Z e o = 0 0 o o]
15 0011841 Connector Case Lid* « « + ¢ ¢ ¢ + ARTHAE—RF+ + « » + o ]
16 2101452 Connector Case Support s + « « + « IR A —RBfHE+ + » - 1
17 110048 Screv(M4-0.7X10) =« « ¢ » o o « L IS |
18 0036133 Cord Clamp( @ 8.4-5N) » « « « « « (= Bl /8 B0y A R R |
19 100001 T T
20 0011954 Control Box, Complete Set(MT2) « « LR (M) (MT2) - - - - o]
21 0011709 Control Box Stay s + « = = « « o « QMK S I AAF £+ o ¢ o « 2
22 006910 Wood Screw(¢6.8X26) =« » « « » CARRYT e v e e s i i e
23-1 0011335 Knee Switch, C. Set(for Knee Only)BEX A v F (#) (50)7}) RIS |
23-2 0011336 " #  (for Knee or Finger)Wr{s#(» ) (BEXILH) « - 1
24 0092232 Knee Svitch Holder = + = « « ¢ o o XA FHAHHE > » » « » » « 1
25-1 0011338 Knee Switch(for Knee only) » » « « Bl A - OF (BEDH) » ¢ « « o]
25-2 0011339 " (for Knee or Finger) - " (- 3:473:-) KECEEE |
% 000538 Vasher = « + ¢ o v vt o v e i iy e et ag
27 000644 Spring Washer « « + « ¢ « « . . ALY T Ty e o oo 02
28 000023 L I T 277 S
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“NUS” DEVICE(1) “qUS” I (1) 23
Ref. Parts Amt.
Mo Na Description TR < Req.
1 2101101 Solenoid Cover* « * ¢ = + « * VUL RAN— e e e ]
2 005624 Scrow(M4-0.7X10) « « = » » | S A R BRI |
3 2101131 Seal Plug « « ¢ « « = ¢+ = = o =« g{i Yo e e e e s e e e 0 1
4 380014 SULicker » = » o = o o 0 0 4 e e [Ty B 1
5 1062001 Solenoid * + * + * e e e e e e JUILR e ovveee s 1
6 110016 Screv(M4-0.7X15) =« « ¢ R | o 3 R 4
7 2121014 Solcnoid llolder Spacer+ » ¢+ « * AR—H o o 0 o 00 NI |
8 2101100 Solenoid Holder « » « = « » = « - PAZPERN T = 1
g 120012 Scrov(MB-1X20) = = = « o« = « T T R 2
10 2101109 Solenoid Connecting Pin « + + = a5 o v 0 o 0o oo o e 1
11 000187 Fiber Cushion = = « + « « ¢ ¢ « =« BT 7 f2X—« + o o+« 2
12 0033024 Retaining Ripge « « = ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ « Aby Yo oo o v 02
13 2101106 Solenoid Spring * ¢ ¢+ 0 0 s e e YUV IAL KNS e o o 0 0 0 1
14 2101105 Spring Receiver =+ = « ¢ ¢ o « = N dn e oo o LS|
15 0026312 Solenoid Spring Collar+ « ¢ = ¢ « B T— = ¢« o o = = e se e o]
16 005036 Screw(1/8-44X5,6) = ¢+ ¢ ¢ ¢ o v o ghRY s o 0o oo e e 0]
17 2101137 Anti-shock Spring =+ + <« + - TEERRE /% (FAT NN |
18 2101104 Soundproof Rubber =« ¢ « « « - CEN 174 = VAR CECE N o1
19 2101103 Solenoid Lever Shaft« + ¢ « = « « YU AL KUN—flle » » + -1
20 110022 Screv(M3-0.5X10) =+« ¢ ¢ s o o o jhRU e o e 0 0o e e e o]
21 2101110 Solenoid Lever s + = ¢ ¢ ¢ - e YL IARUIN—= e o e o]
22 2101107 Upper Knife Connecting Plate« * * B A ARMASR = « = ¢ <« » + 1]
23 004100 Screv(11/64-40X3.2) « « « = = B - 2 LA -2
24 2121011 Trimming Device, Complete Set =+ » A ARYGWE(Hl) - « = =« « » -1
25 2101108 Upper Knife Driving Lever « « ¢ « EA X[+ « » = « ¢+ -1
26 120018 Screv(M4-0,7X10) =« ¢ ¢ o o o o o jhRS e o o o 0 o000 v o]
27 2101119 Upper Knife llolder » « « « » - v FARE e e e e e e 0]
28 110039 Screw(M3.5-0.6X10) » ¢ = o o o o JhR T e o000 e 0000 o]
29 2121012 Upper Knife Holder Fixing Block * LAAHM@MEE - - -« ¢ * 1
30 0023369 Upper Knife Springe » ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o EAAINR e o o v 0 0 0 o e 1
31 0023368 Upper Knife Spring Collar * ¢« = *+ ERXAAHT—= ¢ = ¢ ¢ =+ ¢ 1]
32 003637 Screw(1/8-44X2.5) « « « + » - B - A R AR R ) 1
33 2121034 Upper Knife « » = = o » + o o o FA Ko e o o o s v oo o 1
34 0023220 Upper Knife Rubber Cushion: » ¢ « EARTyY=m e o+ o 1
35 0023370 Lover Knife + « » » = » « « c e TRAR e e e n]
36 0026184 Fabric Guide s + = = » » ¢ o o o ~FHEHL Ko o v o v 0 oo o]
37 2121030 Lover Knife Fabric Guide« + » + « FTARRWMH » » » » * -1
38 001230 Screv{3/32-56X3.8) =+ + ¢ ¢ o o o qfRY e e o0 e 00 -]
39 110045 Screw(M4-0,7X12) » + « ¢ v o o o ERT 0 o 0 o v oo ]
40 007623 Screw(9/64-40X5,3) » ¢ o o o o o gfpRY e 0 0 e e 0000 0]
4] 2121120 Suction Pipe Support« « ¢ = ¢ = ¢ BOAFIYSE » ¢ ¢ = ¢ 0 0 0]
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“MUS”_DEVICE(2) “MUS” $ERE(2) 24
Ref. Parts Amt.
_Na Na Description i £ Req.
1 1200005 Manual Switch, Complete Set* + = « AL v F(#) > » =« = = - +1
2 2101123 Svitch Support * » + » ¢ ¢ ¢ o s AL o FRAM ¢ - 0 - 0 0]
3 130003 Screv(M4-0,7X7,3) = ¢ =« = ¢ o X I A A
4 0060248 Cord Clamp(¢5.3-3N) =+ + ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« +A—RKIFUFS e v v v o]
5 009995 Screw(M8-0.5X5) « « » + o o v o ok RT e oo o a0 ]
6§ 1200021 Switch * + + ¢ oo s s oo v o v AfyFe oo o oo o oo ]
7 0020989 Switch Cover + « ¢ « s+ = o ¢ o e AL YFHN—+ o o = o ¢ o]
8 009993 Screw(H3-0.5X16) « ¢ « o ¢ = v = o JkRKY e o o 0o v 0000 0]
9 0035719 Manual Svitch Plates « « = ¢ » ¢ + AL o F4F >« = = oo =+ o1
10 000002 Spring Washer® + » ¢ = ¢ ¢ o o » c ALYV T Ty Yy v+ 0 1]
11 000488 Nute « » o+ v v oo ooon o sFygheeseseeeee]
12 0035722 Cord Bushing * » = ¢ = * ¢ * « o s I—=KF o vl
13 0021451 Suction Pover Control Tube, C. Set 5|/ BREAF(E) - « - » » -1
14 0021457 Suction Pover Control Tube(Inner) - B5|HPREE ¢ « » >+ = » -1
15 0021456 Suction Pover Control Tube * + = * WG| HBABEAF« » » + =« - -1
16 001892 Screv(1/8-44X2,9) ¢+ + ¢ o s o o kR e o oo oo 0o e 0]
17 0021450 Nylon Hose(12X16X50mm) < « » = »FA QK=K >+ » = » 1
18-1 2101127 Solenoid Stay(for AZF8600) =« » ¢ «+ YL JA KT+ » « ¢+ + 1
18-2 2101130 " (for AZF8620) « - - " S |
19 110012 Screv(M4=0,7X5) « o+ o o ¢ o v o bR o e om0 00 e 0]
20 004358 Screw(9/64-40X5,6) + » ¢ o o = o e JERY e o o0 e e w00 ]
21 2121123 SuctionPipe°'°"-"'--B&i&ﬁ"°"°"'°'l
22 110042 Screw(M3.5-0,6X4) = = o ¢ o o o s bR e o0 e 00w o0 o]
23 0033939 Hose Band(1/4 inch) » = » » = o « i R—ANXU K o o 0 o s o o]
24 0033932 Jointe » o s o v e s s s s s e s Ug Ul o0 e ]
25 0022404 Nylon Hose(3.8X6X1000mm) * « ¢ * FABYHR—R = v o v o -1
26 0022392 Nylon Hose(12X18X1000mm) * + * « FAOYHR—AR =+ o v+ -1
27 0010310 Venturi Pipe Unit® = « = = « « « + RYF2UHM) -+ - - -1




“MUS” DEVICE(3)




“MUS” DIEVICE(3) “NUS” $51FL(3) 25
Ref. Parts Amt.
0 Description it k) Req.
1 0060248 Cord Clamp (¢ 5.3-3N) « = = = ¢« « A—=KIFUF e ¢ ¢« o v o 2
2 110013 Screw(MA-0,TX8) + » v v+ v v o o bR e v v 6
3 1200000 Light Emitter Unit = » = = « « « » BEHEML) -+ o e 0 00 v v ]
4 1200095 Rotation Detector Unit =+ = = « = - SR—JVIC(#1) (DN834) « « « -1
5 0035722 Cord Bushing =« « « » = « « « « o » s el N A e I I IR 1
6 2101124 Cord Bushing « ¢« « « « - = Ll N R
7 2101439 0il Cooling Fan Magnet Unit+ «» » « Z7 YU Ry h(#)- - - -1
§ 0010291 Cord Clamp( ¢ 13.2-BN) + + » « + » SR P DS AR I 1
9 0094491 Cord Clamp($3.4-2N) + » + + » + * A—KITUFe + = o o o o]
10 2101113 Cloth Plates » = = + + + = o s o s JORTU— e o o s+ o+ 1
11 0011995 Insulating Plate + » « « « ¢ « S 13 T N (IR |
12 0011994 Emission Catcher Unit s = « ¢ « « < SEYEHR(H) « = =+ » ¢ = - - 1
13 300007 Washor » » o « o « ¢ o o o o o s Tyt e oo o oo -
14 110102 Screw(M2.5-0.45X5) « ¢ + » v+ o o kR s s oo s e v a0 e o
15-1 0011943 Power Cord(for 100 Voltage) * * + - Bifila— K (100VA) » = « - - 1
15-2 0011944 mo(m 200 m e e e m o (200m )e e e o]
15-3 0011945 " (nm 220 n Yo oo " (2200 ) o s o o o1
15-4 0011946 wo (n 380 m e oo m (380 )e e e o]
16 0011709 Control Box Stay » + ¢ « ¢ = « « < HEHKO I ART 4« » - - +4
17 006910 Vood Screv($6.8X26) - « + + + - CARRT e o e .
18 0011930 Control Box, Complete Set(MUS) - - fAUILHT (ML) (MUS) « » « < « 11
19 0011975 Control Board® + « ¢ = « o « o o « MUMNMIMATL » « » ¢« « « =]
20 0011973 Pover Board® « « ¢ ¢ ¢ = o o o o s MUMHRIESH + « ¢ ¢« -+ -1
21 0011974 Voltage Regulator s « » » o o o o «BJEIC « ¢ = = o o « = » 1
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“MUS5” DEVICE(4) for AZF8600
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“MUS” DEVICE(4) for AZF8600 “HUS” W (4) 26
Ref. Parts Amt.
Na Na Description fil Ed R_eq._
1 2101438 Thread Tension Release, C. Set -« « SRARAYGKE(HL) » » - = - -
2 0033806 Thread Tension Spring Cap(G) * * * RMF_R% v v 7 (L) (KR) - 3
3 0033890 Thread Tension Spring Bushing * -+ « ZMFF < REIJEA - <+ 3
4 0020103 Thread Tension Spring* * * » * * « HWFNR = = ¢ ¢ o 0 0 0 o]
5 0033807 Thread Tcnsxon Spring Rctamcr(G) BWFENARRY o S(F)RR) - 3
6 000286 Felt(G) - L . ¥ 78 ¢~ ) R ¢ 6
7 0031111 Tension DlSC AR RN A HBIFUL e o o o o e oo . 14
8 007904 Tension Post(Short) « « ¢ « + « « - Y B 16 1) IO 3
9 0036853 Tension Disc Eyelet s « « « + « o < BUTHEAW « o = ¢ o 0+« 1
10 0023185 Thread Tension Release Supporting Board RERAE = ¢+ ¢+«
11 0011942 Thread Tension Release Solenoid® * YL /AL K ¢ v o o o 0 e o]
12 009994 Screv(M3-0.5X8) = ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o 0. JERY e o oo e e e e e e 0]
13 0023189 Solenoid Cover = ¢+ = = ¢ ¢ ¢ o« VUVIALRHN—= o o o oo 1
14 000014 Washer’ ----- “"""'7‘)“/'\’"""""2
15 009995 Screw(M3-0.5X5) « = = = ¢ o o s o bR e v o 0000w 0]
16 005128 Solenoid Connecting Pin+ ¢« » ¢ » « YU /A KM » = ¢ = ¢ 1
17 000021 NUL* © = o o o s o o o o o a o naFughoessssoeeses?
18 0032971 Solenoid Spring® = ¢« ¢ ¢ NS VA S IR |
19 0023187 Thread Tension Release Link* * « « RERAU YD « = o o 0 o 0 o]
20 006092 Screw(1/8-44X4) = » o o o v o o o LRI e e e e e 0 0o 0o 1
21 000330 Nute * o = « + « e ] T T |
22 0023186 Thread Tension Release Guide Plate SRERAMHH A Ko » o ¢ o« - 1
23 004312 Screw(1/8-44X7.9) = » o o o o o o hRU e o 0 0000000 o]
2 000331 Nut s = « o o o« » o & Y N o1
25 0025144 Thread Tension Release Plate * » * SRARA4R = « » ¢ ¢+ ¢ ¢ = ¢ 1
% 000496 Spacer + + v e e+ v s s T
27 0020101 Tension Disc Eyelot s » + + » « + « BITEMP ¢ o v v o v o 6
28 0024157 Thread Tension Spring= « = + « * « HWFNR e o = o 0 0 0 o e 3
29 0035226 Thread Tension Springs * < « « + * HWMFNR e o 00000 e 0]
30 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap (VW) cHBEARFY S (L)A) -4
31 0024083 Thread Tension Spring Bushing® * * BAMFF o FEYEA » » 4
32 0024156 Thread Tension Spring® » ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« « AW FINHR e » o ¢ o o o o 1
33 0020118 Thread Tension Spring Retainer (W) » A F/x*+ v F(F)(H) - 4
k! 000178 Felt (W) (2.5mm) « = « « + =« o« cTzIVR(R) o e e e 0
35 000177 Felt(W)(1.0mm) = « « « = = » . c ZJxJUR(H) - - o0 0. -4
36 007903 Tension Post{(Long) = * « ¢ o ¢ « « ATFHHUR) « = » =+ » -4
37 0032952 Thread Tension Spring+ * ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ RBWFI/INR e o o ¢+ o o o o @ 1
38 2101116 Tension Disc Auxiliary Eyelet * « « JFE#iBAE s « ¢« ¢ » + 1
Note s (G)ee=-- Green colored, (W)----- Vhite colored.

(7E) @ir&E. MRALBERLET.
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“MUS” DEVICE(S5) for AZF8620
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“MUS” DEVICE(S) for AZF8620 “MUS” 34I1(5) 27
Ref. Parts Amt.
_Na_ Na Description i Ed Req.
1 2101126 Thread Tension Release, C. Set * - R&BRALEFT (ML)« « - » ¢« -]
2 0033806 Thread Tension Spring Cap(G) - * * BMFNx*v v S (L) KR) + 4
3 0033890 Thread Tension Spring Bushing* « * ZMFF v FREUIERA - - » <4
4 0020103 Thread Tension Spring« « = * » ¢ « HMPFINR ¢ = ¢ ¢« s ¢« v 2 2
5 0033807 Thread Tension Spring Retainer(G) « %ZMF/{Rx*+ v F(F)GR) * 4
6 000286 FelL(G)--°'--'----"'7:r.)l/l~(i{9‘e) o s s s o

7 0031111 TensionDisc'°""""':1“551¥ﬂ11""""16
8 007904 Tension Post(Short) » » « - = » « « HIHFRHEUFE) » » =+« « + 4
9 0020101 Tension Disc Eyelet s « = = « « « ~BRFARG + ¢ ¢+ 0 ¢ » o7
10 0036853 Tension Disc Eyelet « + + » « + « BFERM =+ + » =« » + 1
11 0026203 Support Board Stay « ¢ = ¢ - ¢« s REBABFTIT o o 0 o o o o]
12 005345 Screw(11/64-40X8.3) =« « « ¢ o o o PRI e v 0 a0 e e 0 ?
13 0023185 Thread Tension Release Supporting Board &AL+ » « ¢ = » + 1
14 001396 Screv(11/64-40X8) =« ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o R v ¢ 0 0 ot s o000 ?
15 0011942 Thread Tension Release Solenoid* * YL /A Ko ¢ o o ¢ o v o o]
16 009994 Screv(M3-0.5X8) + = = o ¢ o v o o bR+ e 0 w0 0o o oo s
17 0023189 Solenoid Cover « « = ¢ o o o o ¢ s YU JLRKHN—0 o o ¢ o o]
18 000014 Vasher = = + ¢ ¢ v o o o o v o v Ty e e s o h e e e e s ]
19 009995 Screw(M3-0.5X5) = ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o 0 bR Y e o 0 0o o0 0w e 02
20 005128 Solenoid Connecting Pin+ « « « ¢ « YL /4 KHMIEEL Y » o o « o]
21 000021 T N 2 TR
22 0032971 Spring for Solenoid, Tension Spring¥V L./ A KiXZ,%kEF/A% -2
23 0023187 Thread Tension Release Link* < » + EBA UV T ¢ o o o o o o o]
24 006092 Screv(1/8-44X4) « = o o ¢ o o o o bR e et 0 s e s e 00 o]
25 000330 T T T 2V S
26 0023186 Thread Tension Release Guide Plate *ﬁ}#ﬁﬂf{ l\ er e e e 0]
27 004312 Screw(1/8-44X7.9) + o » ¢« o o 0 bR e s e 0 0 s 00 .. ]
28 000331 T R T |
29 0023190 Thread Tension Release Plate + - - ;'fg&}ﬁ- S |
30 000496 SPAcEr * ¢ e e e e e e v e o s AR Hr e v e e e e
31 0024157 Thread Tension Spring+ ¢ ¢ = + « « A FNR e o ¢+ ¢ o o ¢« v ¢ 3
32 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap(W) + * * ABFNEF% » /7’(.1:)(5) 4
33 0024083 Thread Tension Spring Bushing* * + ZBFF o REYEA - » » - 4
34 0024156 Thread Tension Spring+ + « « + « « HEFNRR - ¢« ¢ o o v v o o]
35 0020118 Thread Tension Spring Retainer(¥) - 2FF AR %% v F(TF)(H) + 4
36 000178 Felt(W)(2.5mm) = » « ¢ o o o o o & TIVR(E) ¢ o ¢+ o o o4
37 000177 Felt(W) (1.0mm) + + « + ¢ o+ o o e T JUR(E) e = + o « o+ + 4
38 007903 Tension Post(Long) * + + = = + + « KEAFH(R) + -+ » -+ + -4
39 000340 T e S
40 0032952 Thread Tension Spring« + = « = « « HEFNFR « ¢ o o ¢ 0 v o o]
41 0035226 Thread Tension Spring+ * « ¢ « « « ATHFINEK = = ¢ o ¢ o ¢ o o]
42 0021001 Tension Disc Eyelet* « « « » » « «BAFEARE + ¢+« o =« o]
43 2101083 Tension Disc Auxiliary Eyelet s * - B FEGIBRE < + ¢ « » + - 1

Note : (G):-++-Green colored, (W)+-+--White colored.
() (G)itskfe. (W)liEl‘@.*&iibEET
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Full-submerged Setting
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THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD BT AR U 28
Ref. Parts Amt,
No Na Description T £ Req.
1-1 0099056 Thread Stand, C. Set(5 Spools Type) #3Z& (M) (5ARH) - - -1
1-2 0099048 " " (6 Spools Type) [} 6ARF) « ¢« -1
2 0099057 Column Cap® * * + + s s v v v o s AT AFpy Lo o v s ool
3 0099058 Column Pipe(Upper) » « + = = « « ¢ AFGLNLF (L) + + « « ]
4-1 0099060 Thread Hanger(3 Spools Type) * + + ALy KNV H(3&KM) - -1
4-2 0099059 ” (2 Spools Type) " (2&%R) - -1
5 000147 Screw * ¢ e v s e e e --Jj;:,‘/------ )
6 000148 Vasher+ + » « « » I R 2 I I Ty
7 0099061 Column Pipe Connector * * * « « « ASLNALTEF .+ + ¢ « « ¢ |
8 000149 SCrew + ¢ s s s e s et s o0 o bR e e e e e s
9 000150 NUE © @ = o oo o ot s o oo adFyghessoneeass ]
10 0099062 Thread Guide Holder « + + « = = + REPFIWH « « + + o o v o]
11 000151 SCrew + ¢ o ¢ o o s n o b ot e FRT e e e e e e e ]
12 000152 NUE « v v v v s oo oo o e s g e e e e )
13 0099063 Column Pipe(Lower) « + ¢ » = + ¢ « AFL(R) s v o v o o o o o1
14 000154 Washer s « « = » » o o o o v s 0 s Jyid e o oo s oo o]
15 000153 NUE © o » o oo oo oo s oo o nFyhoecoeseenessa?
16 0099030 Thread Guide Bar+ + « ¢ ¢ « « ¢ « RAFTTH: - ¢ ¢+ o« o]
17 0093031 Thread Guide Bar Bracket * = <« « « Fxffdis « « » + « ¢« +]
18 0099064 Thread Guide* » » =+ » = ¢+ » < REPGe o 0 ¢ v 0o 0o o]
19 000156 L ¥ O T
20 0099065 SPool Cushion + + + + + v o v v + AP — YT ya e« v - o5
21 0099066 SPOOL Pin = * v v s e e ot e o AT LRl v e oo s e 5
2 000157 Spring Washer « =« = ¢ ¢ o v ¢« AFYVT Ty e o o o 0§
23 0099067 Spool Mat * + = ¢ vt e s e s s RFJUTy R e oo -5
24 0099068 Spool Seat Disc * * * + + + s o <BH[le v oo e e n e .5
25 0099069 Spool Holder Stay =+ ¢ * + + ¢ « « XL —)URHEFH LT+ ¢ « ¢ o]
26 000158 SCrew * = o o v s s evu s e s RS e e e e e
27 000159 Wood Screws « = = ¢ = o o o v o eRRT e e v e 0 o000 . o]
28-1 0099070 Spool Holder(3 Spools Type) - * * A —)Usk)UM 3A&%RA) - - 1
28-2 0099071 ” (2 Spools Type) + " (2E2mH) - -1
29 2100381 BeltCover"------'-°-'\}UI~73/\—--------1
30 110015 Screw(H4-0,7X25) + + = =+ o+ o bR e v 0 0 b v ua e o]

XRef.No. 31 to 59+++++See the follving page.
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Full-submerged Setting
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THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD AL B USRS 28
Ref. Parts Amt.
Mo Na Description 1l % Req.
31 2100382 Supplementary Belt Cover s * + »  AXJU R AIN— < + ¢ - ¢« 1
32 110013 Screv(M4-0.7X8) + « » ¢ ¢ = =+ » | 3 A I R R
33 2100376 Chip Receiver(Semi-submerged only) YIM5¢h CRULADH) + - -1
34 009929 Wood Screw(¢3.5X24) = » » - - I - S I I
35 2100339 Supporting Board* * * < RN 4 . NN R |
36 000070 Hanging Nut * o o o o o & o 8 @ . ml}j‘yl\- * 8 o & » e @ 04
37 009861 llanging Bolt (Semi-submerged only) VAV B CEILRDH) « » - 4
38 2101450 Spacer(15mm) + « + ¢ o o o o o o CBHIFANR—H o o o 2.0 oY
39 2101451 Spacer (5um) (See the below) * + + * T FAR—H (FREM) - - 4
40 0020064 Supporting Board Rubber Cushion <« 44T LM » = ¢« « ¢+ 8
41 000162 Vasher (Semi-submerged) * * * * ¢ + To e (EPHR) e - ¢ <+ o4
41 000162 #  (Full-submerged) « « * ¢« » * DoV (LURX) > - - - - 20
42 000016 Nut{(Semi-submerged) =+ * * ¢ ¢ *» + Fo FCEUAKX) s+ »+ =+ <8
42 000016 Nut (Full-submerged) « » « ¢« ¢ « «F o h(£HKRX) > » + » -+ 20
43 2100375 Chute(Upper) Support s « « « + « « Y a—h(E)RFHHRE « « « ¢ 1
44 009992 Screv (M4-0.7X10) R | o 5 LR 6
45 000644 Spring Washer * * ¢ ¢ ¢ s o o o s ALY T Ty e o o o oy
46 000015 NUE © = @ o oo s st oo anonFghesseeessssal
47 2100337 Chute(Upper) « ¢ « = ¢ o ¢ o o o e /q—R(k)e s oo oo o]
48 2100338 Chute(Lover) * « * ¢ » » ¢ o o o o g —hK(F)e s o+ ¢ o]
49 009864 Hanging Bolt(Full-submerged only) & U bk (£LRDH) = + - 4
50 009871 Bolt(Full-submerged only) =+ * ¢ » AV B (LLRDIR) <+ ¢« ¢ 4
51 0020057 Supporting Board Connector (Full-submerged only) Zr&izh(2i0n) 2
52 0020045 Supporting Board Sleeve(Full-submerged only) ZFEAy-7(%ikos) - 2
53 2100336 Supplementary Chute Cover * + » * Ya—h§lilhh)—0e + =« <]
54 000538 WaSher = = ¢ » = o s o o s o o o oyt s o oo oo ool
55 140011 Wing Bolt » ¢ = ¢ o e = o o o o o FaRIJUR e o o ¢ o oo o]
56 0020078 Idler, C. Set(for Left Footing Pedal) (Extra) 7{¥5(E) (B#g) -+ -1
57 0020077 Idler Support « * ¢ ¢« ¢ ¢ v o o c PARSEMHE » = ¢ ¢+ o1
58 0020076 Tdler « ¢ ¢ o o 0 0 o o oo s o a PLKS e v oo 0o oo n]
59 009995 Screw(M3-0.5X5) « « = ¢ o s o o o LRI e 0 0000000 s oD
XRef.No.1 to 30ec--- See the preceding page.

(F) F—7NDMEE45mDEFILFE

Note : Not necessary when the thickness of Table is 45mm.
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AZF8600H Class LIST of MAIN

SPARE PARTS (EEEHG U A k)

Main Parts | Needle Presser Presser Presse Stitch
Foot Foot Foot

Clamp C. Set (Front) (Rear) Plate
Hodels Otk X | W) | WGi) | M@ | o
AZF8600-C5 2109122 2127500 2127503 2127509 2128602
-C7 " 2127501 2127504 " 2128600
-c8 " n " " 2128601
8620-CA7 2129111 2127502 2127505 " 2128603
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Differ- Main Auxiliary | Top Upper Lower Double
ential Chaining
Feed Dog Feed Dog Feed Dog Feed Dog lL.ooper L.ooper Looper
Wik ) | kY [ AKY [ B | BN | F—s [ZHRN-A
2109083 2109081 2109082 2129070 2108343 2108334 2109335
2109080 " " " " n "
n n n n n n /]
" " n " 2129301 ” "




AZI8600 TINDIEX
Parts Page Ref. Weightl Parts Page Ref. Weightl
No. No., No. (k) t No, No. No.
000002 22 10 I 000488 22 11
000002 24 10 I 000488 24 11
000009 20 8 I 000494 4 30
000010 4 46 I 000496 26 26
000014 26 14 I 000496 27 30
000014 27 18 I 000520 14 38
000015 28 46 I 000526 5 33
000016 28 42 I 000533 10 8
000021 26 17 I 000538 2 6
000021 27 21 I 000538 11 8
000023 22 28 I 000538 16 11
000035 13 31 I 000538 22 26
000070 28 36 I 000538 28 54
000147 28 5 I 000554 11 15
000148 28 6 I 000556 16 32
000149 28 8 I 000561 14 39
000150 28 9 I 000566 17 11
000151 28 11 I 000567 17 5
000152 28 12 I 000600 20 7
000153 28 15 | 000629 16 13
000154 28 14 I 000644 1 5
000156 28 19 | 000644 22 27
000157 28 22 I 000644 28 45
000158 28 26 I 000660 11 12
000159 28 27 I 000665 7 15
000162 28 41 I 000665 11 2
000177 4 7 I 000669 14 6
000177 18 7 | 000669 20 6
000177 26 35 I 000690 14 34
000177 27 37 I 000693 6 42
000178 4 5 I 000740 13 27
000178 18 5 I 000750 9 11
000178 26 34 I 000755 10 20
000178 27 36 I 000779 7 23
000182 4 42 I 000779 12 32
000187 21 11 I
000187 23 11 I 001095 4 29
000198 4 65 I 001107 10 46
000240 4 66 I 001123 1 4
000240 19 11 I 001123 2 37
000280 11 26 I 001196 19 25
000286 26 6 I 001228 4 25
000286 27 6 I 001230 8 15
000330 26 21 I 001230 19 4
000330 27 25 I 001230 21 38
000331 26 24 i 001230 23 38
000331 27 28 I 001330 2 20
000334 20 19 I 001331 3 29
000340 4 9 I 001396 4 11
000340 27 39 I 001396 27 14
000393 6 51 I 001892 24 16
000396 11 23 !
000449 10 50 I 003636 5 32
000487 8 22 | 003637 1 10
000488 7 20 I 003637 2 13

[
|
|
[
|
|
|
|
|
t
|
!
|
1
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
[
|
|
!
|
|
|
1
|
[
|
|
|
|
|
|
[
|
I
[
|
[
|

PAGE =

Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No, (g)
003637 6 24
003637 10 12
003637 11 22
003637 15 L]
003637 18 14
003637 21 32
003637 23 32
003655 15 23
004100 21 23
004100 23 23
004106 10 7
004126 17 9
004139 19 14
004144 12 30
004236 8 50
004237 8 46
004265 4 8
004265 18 8
004272 10 51
004312 26 23
004312 27 27
004314 19 3
004351 8 53
004351 11 25
004351 18 18
004358 24 20
004404 8 57
004404 18 22
005036 21 16
005036 23 16
005040 20 15
005044 8 47
005049 11 14
005075 1 31
005112 19 10
005128 26 16
005128 27 20
005345 6 30
005345 27 12
005505 20 20
005550 9 30
005550 10 3
005624 21 2
005624 23 2
005650 8 27
006092 26 20
006092 27 24
006094 8 58
006094 18 23
006816 1 23
006905 20 10
006910 22 22

1




I NDEX Page = 2
Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight!| Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (%) No. No. No. () No. No. No. ()

0011945 25 15-3
0011946 25 15-4
0011954 22 20
0011967 22 6
0011973 25 20
0011974 25 21
0011975 25 19
0011987 20 26
0011994 25 12
0011995 25 11

0021456 24 15
0021457 24 14
0021705 12 29
0021735 3 27

006910 25 17

007610 13 34
007619 4 62
007623 19 27
007623 21 40
007623 23 40
007627 6 28
007903 26 36
007903 27 38
007904 26 8
007904 27 8

0022215 4 59
0022392 24 26
0022404 24 25

0023185 26 10
0023185 27 13
0023186 26 22
0023186 27 26
0023187 26 19
0023187 27 23
0023189 26 13
0023189 27 17
0023190 27 29
0023220 21 34
0023220 23 34
0023234 10 16
0023368 21 31
0023368 23 31
0023369 21 30

0013208 15 26

009604 9 9
008779 8 7
009814 20 27
009853 4 44
009861 28 37
009864 28 49
009871 28 50
009909 6 44
009909 17 18
009929 28 34
009960 20 5
009992 28 44
009993 22 8
009993 24 8

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

i

t

|

I 0020004 1 15
|
|
|
|
t
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

009994 26 12 I 0020118 4 4

|
|
|
|
|
|
t
|
|
|
|
|
t
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

|

|

|

[

|

|

|

|

|

1

[

|

|

[

|

0020005 1 16 |

0020016 2 22 |

0020045 28 52 t

0020057 28 51 [

0020064 28 40 |

0020076 28 58 |

0020077 28 57 |

0020078 28 56 |

0020101 4 14 |

0020101 26 27 t

0020101 27 9 | 0023369 23 30

0020103 26 4 I 0023370 21 35

0020103 27 4 | 0023370 23 35
I 0023473 15 39

009994 27 16 0020118 18 4 |
|
t
|
]
|
[
|
t
|
|
t
|
|
|
|
[
[
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|

009995 22 5 0020118 26 33 0024083 4 2

009995 24 5 0020118 27 35 0024083 18 2
009995 26 15 0020123 4 37 0024083 26 31
009995 27 19 0020124 4 39 0024083 27 33
009995 28 659 0020125 4 40 0024084 4 1
0020126 4 41 0024084 18 1
0010263 20 11 0020131 4 28 0024084 26 30
0010290 20 22 0020137 1 30 0024084 27 32
0010291 25 8 0020165 4 45 0024085 2 21
0010310 20 23 0020166 4 48 0024095 2 24
0010310 24 27 0020167 4 43 0024156 4 3
0020169 4 35 0024156 26 32
0011335 2 23 0020271 8 49 0024156 27 34
0011335 22 23-1 0020350 11 16 0024157 4 13
0011336 22 23-2 0020350 14 45 0024157 26 28
0011338 22 25-1 0020401 15 32 0024157 27 31
0011339 22 25-2 0020472 3 18 0024446 2 19
0011709 22 21 0020538 14 36
0011709 25 16 0020538 16 5 0025144 26 25
0011840 22 14 0020989 22 7
0011841 22 15 0020989 24 7 0026051 8 44

0026075 10 9
0026081 9 21
0026081 10 11
0026099 9 23
0026184 21 36

0011930 25 18
0011942 26 11
00t1942 27 15
0011943 25 15-1
0011944 25 15-2

0021001 27 42
0021124 4 63
0021450 24 17
0021451 24 13
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0026184 23 36 0033939 24 23 0099063 28
0026203 27 11 0033940 20 24 0099064 28
0026312 21 15 0033953 20 13 0099065 28
0026312 23 15 0033968 6 41 0099066 28
0026413 9 22 0099067 28
0026418 10 36 0034293 14 50 0099068 28
0026418 15 3 0099069 28
0026427 11 18 0035226 4 12 0099070 28
0026428 11 20 0035226 26 29 0099071 28
0026429 11 24 0035226 27 41
0026430 11 19 0035719 22 9 100000 14
0026431 11 28 0035719 24 9 100001 1
0026432 8 45 0035722 22 12 100001 2
0026434 11 17 0035722 24 12 100001 8
0026438 11 21 0035722 25 5 100001 10
100001 11
0031111 4 6 0036133 22 18 100001 22
0031111 18 6 0036518 3 22 100002 14
0031111 26 7 0036853 26 9 100002 15
0031111 27 7 0036853 27 10 100007 8
0031831 17 3 100029 11
0037372 6 21
0032425 4 27 0037668 17 21 110001 3
0032604 6 33 0037669 17 2 110002 6
0032646 9 8 110002 10
0032684 5 31 0060248 24 4 110003 2
0032879 1 24 0060248 25 1 110004 10
0032919 7 31 110004 15
0032952 4 15 0068146 15 30 110006 6
0032952 26 37 0068202 14 29 110007 12
0032952 27 40 110008 4
0032971 18 3 0077301 5 43 110009 3
0032971 26 18 110009 4
0032971 27 22 0092232 22 24 110009 6
110009 11
0033024 3 19 0093090 5 7 110009 12
0033024 9 25 0093303 4 51 110009 13
0033024 21 12 0093303 5 217 110010 1
0033024 23 12 0093323 10 1 110010 8
0033104 9 29 0093528 3 26 110011 6
0033104 10 2 0093864 4 64 110012 1
0033627 1 25 110012 2
0033806 26 2 0094491 22 4 110012 3
0033806 27 2 0094491 25 9 110012 4
0033807 26 5 110012 7
0033807 27 5 0099030 28 16 110012 8
0033890 26 3 0099031 28 17 110012 10
0033890 27 3 0099048 28 1-2 110012 16
0033932 24 24 0099056 28 1-1 110012 17
0033934 20 21 0099057 28 2 110012 24
0033935 20 18 0099058 28 3 110013 1
0033936 20 17 0099059 28 4-2 110013 2
0033937 20 16 0099060 28 4-1 110013 3
0033938 20 14 0099061 28 7 110013 4
0033939 20 2 0099062 28 10 110013 6
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110013 11 3 I 120001 13 2 I 160002 7 4
110013 16 12 I 120006 6 6 I 160002 12 23
110013 22 13 | 120006 7 6 | 160003 6 8
110013 25 2 | 120006 9 7 | 160003 7 8
110013 28 32 | 120006 12 5 | 160003 13 7
110015 28 30 I 120006 13 22 I 160003 14 2
110016 1 18 I 120006 14 4 I 160003 15 7
110016 14 43 I 120006 15 2 I 160003 16 17
110016 16 4 I 120008 12 10 I 160007 5 2
110016 21 6 I 120010 8 24 I 160007 8 33
110016 23 6 1 120011 7 22 I 160007 9 5
110017 14 46 I 120011 9 27 | 160007 14 21
110022 21 20 I 120012 21 9 I 160007 15 9
110022 23 20 I 120012 23 9 I 160009 13 5
110026 15 46 I 120013 9 15 I 160016 6 18
110027 6 38 I 120013 10 6 |
110029 4 23 I 120017 1 29 I 170000 8 13
110030 4 58 I 120017 8 36 I 170010 19 21
110033 14 26 I 120018 13 25 |
110035 4 54 I 120018 21 26 ! 180001 8 8
110035 11 9 I 120018 23 26 I 180002 15 37
110036 5 15 | I 180003 15 41
110036 13 16 I 130001 12 16 I 180014 13 17
110036 19 16 I 130002 15 17 |
110038 7 18 I 130003 15 55 I 190000 4 47
110039 21 28 | 130003 22 3 | 190001 14 41
110039 23 28 | 130003 24 3 | 190002 4 38
110040 4 36 I 130007 4 117 I 190003 8 1
110040 21 43 ! I 190015 2 33
110042 15 50 I 140000 14 17 I 190039 11 10
110042 24 22 I 140001 14 11 |
110045 1 6 I 140002 13 11 I 300000 14 10
110045 2 35 I 140003 6 14 | 300000 15 20
110045 21 39 I 140004 12 21 I 300001 15 25
110045 23 39 | 140006 10 26 I 300004 1 28
110046 7 33 I 140010 7 36 I 300005 8 23
110048 3 3 I 140011 28 55 I 300007 25 13
110048 4 32 I 140013 7 16 I 300008 6 13
110048 22 17 | | 300008 12 20
110049 16 33 I 150001 3 14 | 300008 13 10
110050 10 32 | I 300009 12 9
110053 16 6 I 160000 5 13 |
110054 2 4 I 160000 8 31 I 310001 6 48
110063 7 19 I 160000 13 19 I 310005 6 46
110064 11 29 I 160001 1 8 I 310009 5 35
110064 15 48 [ 160001 5 4 | 310011 19 26
110065 8 29 | 160001 8 42 I 310013 6 17
110068 19 6 l 160001 9 19 | 310014 15 10
110070 15 58 I 160001 10 43 I 310021 5 36
110102 25 14 I 160001 13 33 I 310023 16 14

I 160001 14 33 I 310030 16 9
120001 6 2 I 160001 15 11 | 310031 10 19
120001 7 2 | 160001 16 3 | 310033 10 38
120001 9 2 I 160001 19 17 | 310045 16 34
120001 12 2 | 160002 6 4 | 310046 9 33
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310046 10 35 I 2100019 2 10 I 2100161 14 1
310047 10 15 | 2100020 2 12 I 21001656 7 10
310048 12 24 | 2100021 7 26 I 2100169 7 30
310049 12 28 I 2100022 2 18 I 2100170 7 27
310052 10 23 1 2100024 2 23 1 2100171 7 21
310053 16 29 | 2100025 2 25 1 2100172 7 24
310054 10 30 I 2100027 2 14 1 2100173 7 3
1 2100032 16 15 1 2100174 7 29
320000 17 6 | 2100033 14 22 t 2100176 6 16
320001 17 10 I 2100034 5 48 I 2100176 12 22
320002 17 17 1 2100037 3 24 1 2100179 8 28
320003 17 23 | 2100038 3 25 I 210018} 8 3
I 2100042 3 21 I 2100184 8 9
330006 6 11 1 2100043 3 17 1 2100187 8 11
330008 9 12 1 2100044 3 16 I 2100194 8 19
330009 9 4 1 2100045 3 15 1 2100195 8 16
330011 12 26 1 2100047 3 4 1 2100197 8 25
| 2100048 2 5 1 2100202 5 39
390014 21 4 1 2100049 2 3 I 2100204 12 7
390014 23 4 | 2100053 1 17 I 2100205 12 8
390016 2 16 | 2100054 1 19 1 21002156 12 1
390513 2 29 | 2100062 4 16 ! 2100215 13 1
I 2100063 4 18 1 2100229 4 55
1062000 21 5 I 2100065 4 53 1 2100233 12 27
1062001 23 5 I 2100069 4 61 | 2100240 14 19
I 2100070 4 60 I 2100241 14 14
1094011 20 3 1 2100071 4 22 I 2100242 14 13
|1 2100074 4 10 | 2100243 14 15
1096000 20 12 1 2100077 4 26 | 2100244 14 16
1096003 20 25 1 2100088 12 3 | 2100245 14 23
1 2100088 13 3 I 2100246 14 24
1097000 20 4 I 2100090 5 1 1 2100247 14 25
1097001 20 9 I 2100095 5 16 1 2100248 14 8
| 2100096 5 47 I 2100249 14 9
1200000 25 3 I 2100097 5 46 | 2100250 14 3
1200004 22 1 | 2100098 5 51 I 2100251 14 5
1200005 24 1 | 2100104 5 21 I 2100251 15 19
1200021 24 6 I 2100109 5 19 | 2100252 14 28
1200095 25 4 | 2100110 3 23 I 2100253 14 30
1 2100111 5 14 | 2100255 16 26
2020048 11 27 I 2100114 5 41 I 2100256 14 35
I 2100115 5 42 I 2100257 14 47
2100002 1 22 I 2100117 5 22 | 2100258 14 42
2100003 1 21 1 2100120 5 11 | 2100259 14 49
2100004 1 26 | 2100132 6 1 | 2100260 14 18
2100005 1 27 I 2100137 6 7 I 2100262 14 31
2100006 1 1 | 2100138 6 15 | 2100263 14 37
2100008 1 11 1 2100142 16 25 | 2100264 14 48
2100009 7 28 1 2100143 2 7 | 2100265 14 44
2100011 1 7 1 2100144 6 3 | 2100266 14 12
2100012 1 9 | 2100145 6 31 | 2100267 14 32
2100013 1 2 | 2100148 6 40 | 2100269 14 27
2100014 1 3 I 21001562 6 45 | 2100272 5 38
2100017 2 11 I 2100160 7 1 1 2100273 13 6
2100018 2 9 | 2100161 i K | 2100275 15 35
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2100276 15 36 | 2100432 13 18 |
2100277 15 33 | 2100433 13 32 |
2100278 15 34 | 2100434 15 18 |
2100279 15 40 | 2100435 15 56 |
2100280 15 27 ! 2100436 13 23 |
2100281 15 16 I 2100437 13 26 |
2100283 15 15 I 2100438 13 24 |
2100285 15 52 I 2100440 13 21 |
2100286 15 53 | 2100442 15 22 |
2100288 14 20 I 2100443 15 24 |
2100289 15 38 I 2100444 15 57 |
2100290 15 1 I 2100445 13 8 |
2100291 15 14 I 2100450 15 31 |
2100292 15 6 I 2100451 15 28 |
2100293 15 5 | 2100452 15 29 |
2100295 15 12 I 2100506 12 25 |
2100297 15 13 1 2100520 4 20 |
2100298 15 8 I 2100521 4 52 |
2100301 15 64 I 2100522 13 12 [
2100302 15 51 | 2100523 16 28 |
2100314 16 24 | 2100524 4 57 |
2100315 16 21 I 2100524 16 27 |
2100316 16 22 | 2100532 6 39 |
2100318 3 12 I 2100533 6 47 |
2100319 16 16 I 2100535 6 49 |
2100324 17 4 I 2100536 6 50 |
2100325 17 12 ! 2100537 12 33 |
2100331 16 18 | 2100538 2 17 |
2100336 28 53 | 2100540 6 10 |
2100337 28 47 I 2100547 17 24 |
2100338 28 48 1 2100579 8 4 |
2100339 28 35 | 2100580 8 5 |
2100341 17 22 I 2100581 12 11 |
2100342 17 1 I 2100586 4 56 |
2100363 16 2 | 2100587 16 8 |
2100364 5 10 I 2100588 16 10 |
2100365 16 1 I 2100589 16 7 |
2100369 17 25 I 2100590 17 13 |
2100370 5 40 I 2100613 5 34 [
2100375 28 43 | 2100614 5 37 |
2100376 28 33 I 2100631 15 47 |
2100380 16 19 ! 2100632 15 49 |
2100381 28 29 | 2100702 4 21 |
2100382 28 31 | 2100703 2 26 [
2100383 16 35 | |
2100401 3 20 | 2101080 18 9 |
2100404 4 31 ! 2101081 18 11 [
2100405 4 33 | 2101083 27 43 I
2100410 5 18 1 2101100 21 8 |
2100411 5 17 | 2101100 23 8 |
2100412 5 44 1 2101101 21 1 [
2100413 5 45 I 2101101 23 1 |
2100414 5 49 ! 2101103 21 19 [
210041T 5 50 | 2101103 23 19 |
2100431 13 20 ! 2101104 21 18 [

Page = 6
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2101104 23 18
2101105 21 14
2101105 23 14
2101106 21 13
2101106 23 13
2101107 21 22
2101107 23 22
2101108 21 25
2101108 23 25
2101109 21 10
2101109 23 10
2101110 21 21
2101110 23 21
2101113 25 10
2101116 26 38
2101119 21 27
2101119 23 27
2101123 22 2
2101123 24 2
2101124 25 6
2101126 27 1
2101127 24 18-1
2101130 24 18-2
2101131 21 3
2101131 23 3
2101137 21 17
2101137 23 17
2101151 19 7
2101152 19 8
2101155 19 9
2101156 19 15
2101157 19 18
2101158 19 19
2101159 19 22
2101160 19 12
2101161 19 13
2101163 19 5
2101164 19 20
2101165 19 24
2101166 19 23
2101404 6 9
2101405 6 5
2101406 6 12
2101407 6 19
2101409 12 13
2101410 12 18
2101412 12 14
2101413 12 15
2101414 12 19
2101415 4 49
2101416 12 4
2101417 13 9
2101418 12 6
2101420 13 29
2101421 13 4
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2101423 7 5 2120029 9 6 2120098 2 41
2101430 4 24 2120030 5 9 2120101 17 16
2101431 3 5 2120031 9 10 2120102 17 20
2101432 3 6 2120032 9 31 2120103 17 27
2101433 3 7 2120033 11 5 2120104 17 8
2101434 13 28 2120034 11 7 2120105 17 15

2120106 17 19
2120107 17 26
2120108 17 7
2120111 8 21

2101435 7 13
2101438 26 1
2101439 25 7
2101450 28 38
2101451 28 39
2101452 22 16

2120035 11 1
2120036 11 4
2120037 10 48
2120038 10 49
2120039 10 42
2120040 10 44
2120041 10 39
2120042 8 38

2121011 21 24
2121011 23 24

2109080 15 42-2 2121012 21 29

| [

| |

| |

| [

[ [

[ [

| [

[ |

| !

[ |

| |

[ |

[ [

! [

| [
2109081 15 43 ! 2120043 8 40 | 2121012 23 29
2109082 15 45 | 2120044 8 39 1 2121014 21 7
2109083 15 42-1 I 2120045 8 35 | 2121014 23 7
2109122 6 22 | 2120046 8 32 | 2121015 19 2
2109211 6 34 | 2120047 8 30 | 2121030 21 37
2109212 6 36 ! 2120048 8 26 | 2121030 23 37
2109214 13 15 | 2120049 3 32 | 2121034 21 33
2109334 13 14 | 2120050 19 28 | 2121034 23 33
2109335 13 30 1 2120052 2 38 I 2121101 1 20
2109343 12 31 | 2120063 2 39 I 2121103 5 12
2109930 20 1 | 2120054 2 40 | 2121104 7 9

| 2120055 2 36 | 2121105 3 30
2110026 3 9 | 2120056 2 1 1 2121106 3 28
2110027 3 10 1 2120057 8 12 | 2121107 7 12
2110181 5 3 | 2120058 8 14 | 2121108 7 11
2110183 5 6 | 2120059 16 31 I 2121109 7 17
2110184 5 5 | 2120060 16 30 1 2121110 7 14
2110243 5 30 | 2120061 8 34 I 2121111 7 34
2110359 8 41 | 2120062 2 34 1 2121112 7 32
2110361 8 20 | 2120063 3 1 I 2121113 7 35

! 2120064 3 2 | 2121115 18 10
2120002 9 13 | 2120066 8 6 | 2121116 6 25
2120003 9 14 | 2120067 10 21 I 2121117 6 27
2120004 9 16 | 2120068 10 40 | 2121120 21 41
2120005 9 17 | 2120069 10 34 | 2121120 23 41
2120006 9 26 ! 2120071 5 25 1 2121121 21 42
2120007 9 20 | 2120072 5 28 I 2121123 24 21
2120008 9 28 | 2120073 5 26
2120009 9 32 | 2120074 5 23 1 2127500 8 51-1
2120014 10 33 | 2120075 5 24 I 2127501 8 61-2
2120015 10 37 1 2120076 5 20 | 2127502 18 16
2120017 10 31 | 2120077 5 29 | 2127503 8 64-1
2120018 10 18 1 2120078 8 37 | 2127504 8 54-2
2120019 10 14 1 2120082 9 18 | 2127505 18 19
2120020 10 4 | 2120083 9 24 | 2127506 8 65
2120021 10 5 | 2120089 8 43 | 2127506 18 20
2120022 10 10 1 2120093 10 25 | 2127507 8 48
2120023 10 13 | 2120094 10 29 1 2127508 8 656
2120026 5 8 | 2120095 10 28 | 2127508 18 21
2120027 9 1 | 2120096 10 24 | 2127509 8 59
2120028 9 3 | 2120097 10 17 | 2127509 18 24
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2127520 8 52
2127520 18 17
2128600 6 29-2
2128601 6 29-3
2128602 6 29-1
2128603 18 25
2129070 10 47
2129111 18 13
2129200 6 37
2129200 18 12
2129301 18 15
2129912 19 1
3100345 16 23


















